
Lauf 1 Männer
1. 602 Förster, Tom 2002 M MJ SN LG Vogtland 28:52 28:52 14:37
2. 694 Voigt, Nils 1997 M M WE TV Wattenscheid 01 28:53 28:53 14:37
3. 491 Fitwi Sibhatu, Samuel 1996 M M RL LG Vulkaneifel 29:01 29:01 14:37
4. 561 Becker, Jan Lukas 1993 M M SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 29:04 29:04 14:37
5. 409 Dahlke, Jonathan 1995 M M NO TSV Bayer o4 29:12 29:11 14:37
6. 534 Blum, Tobias 1995 M M SL LC Rehlingen 29:20 29:20 14:37
7. 113 Teklebrhan, Filmon 1996 M M BA LAC Freiburg 29:32 29:31 14:36
8. 188 Wedel, Konstantin 1993 M M BY LG TELIS FINANZ 29:32 29:31 14:37
9. 374 Reihs, Yannick 1996 M M NO Lauf-Club Euskirchen 29:44 29:43 14:38
10. 292 Abele, Marius 2000 M MJ HE SSC 30:09 30:09 15:06
11. 734 Benitz, Timo 1991 M M WÜ LG farbtex 30:12 30:11 15:07
12. 727 Großkopf, Julian 2000 M MJ WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 30:14 30:13 15:06
13. 722 Rauscher, Silvan 1998 M M WÜ LAV Stadtwerke 30:15 30:14 15:07
14. 170 Ulbrich, Tobias 2000 M MJ BY LG Region Landshut 30:17 30:15 14:53
15. 306 Kaufhold, Tristan 2006 M MJ HE SSC 30:19 30:19 15:06
16. 415 Schröder, Alexander 1990 M M NO TSV Bayer o4 30:20 30:19 15:06
17. 762 Uhlig, Dustin 1999 M M WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 30:21 30:20 15:06
18. 332 Vogel, Johannes 1996 M M MV TC Fiko Rostock 30:22 30:20 15:05
19. 628 Schwalm, Lars Christian 1997 M M SH Leichtathletikclub 30:22 30:22 15:07
20. 411 Grommisch, Till 1999 M M NO TSV Bayer o4 30:26 30:26 14:59
21. 300 Busch, Dirk 1979 M M40 HE SSC 30:28 30:26 15:06
22. 738 Steinsberger, Marc Corin 1993 M M WÜ LG farbtex 30:29 30:28 15:14
23. 742 Fehr, Marcel 1992 M M WÜ LG Filstal 30:30 30:28 15:18
24. 243 Singer, Tobias 1989 M M BE SCC Berlin 30:31 30:28 15:14
25. 344 Meier, Karsten 1991 M M NI LG Braunschweig 30:31 30:30 15:06
26. 221 Bürger, Dan 1997 M M BE LG Nord Berlin 30:33 30:30 15:04
27. 189 Zeus, Maximilian 1995 M M BY LG TELIS FINANZ 30:34 30:33 15:19
28. 186 Ritter, Tobias 2000 M MJ BY LG TELIS FINANZ 30:35 30:34 15:18
29. 117 Ehrle, Lukas 2004 M MJ BA LG Brandenkopf 30:36 30:34 15:06
30. 291 Abele, Lukas 1997 M M HE SSC 30:44 30:43 15:14
31. 153 Wimmer, Gabriel 1996 M M BY Lauffeuer Chiemgau 30:46 30:45 15:06
32. 414 Müller, Jonas 1998 M M NO TSV Bayer o4 30:46 30:45 15:07
33. 281 Lautenschlager, Gabriel 1995 M M HE LG Wettenberg 30:48 30:46 15:05
34. 412 Jeandrée, Julien 1994 M M NO TSV Bayer o4 30:49 30:48 15:14
35. 728 Lauer, Kurt 2003 M MJ WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 30:54 30:54 15:06
36. 737 Müller, Dominic 1989 M M WÜ LG farbtex 30:55 30:55 15:21
37. 451 Köhler, Alexander 1997 M M PF TV Lemberg 30:59 30:58 15:21
38. 145 Walter, Maximilian 1996 M M BA TV 1883 Schriesheim 30:59 30:57 15:19
39. 624 Bäcker, Simon 1996 M M SH Leichtathletikclub 30:59 30:59 15:15
40. 373 Küpper, Timo 1994 M M NO Lauf-Club Euskirchen 31:03 31:02 15:21
41. 632 von Soosten, Yannick 1996 M M SH TSV Brunsbüttel 31:03 31:01 15:21
42. 445 Könnel, Tim 1994 M M PF TuS Heltersberg 31:08 31:07 15:21
43. 121 Jelden, Paul 1999 M M BA LG Region Karlsruhe 31:17 31:15 15:39
44. 315 Stuckhardt, Philipp 1991 M M HE SSC 31:19 31:17 15:14
45. 176 Brem, Benedikt 2000 M MJ BY LG TELIS FINANZ 31:22 31:21 15:36
46. 684 Jenne, Fabian 1990 M M WE SG Wenden 31:22 31:21 15:36
47. 666 Lindstrot, Henrik 2003 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 31:23 31:22 15:25
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48. 222 Michalk, Niels 1987 M M35 BE LG Nord Berlin 31:26 31:24 15:21
49. 346 Dietrich, Mattis 2001 M MJ NI Lüneburger SV 31:27 31:25 15:43
50. 633 Freitag, Roman 2001 M MJ TH Erfurter LAC 31:28 31:27 15:37
51. 348 Kulgemeyer, Jonas 2004 M MJ NI OTB Osnabrück 31:29 31:28 15:24
52. 455 Barzen, Erik 1996 M M RH TSV SCHOTT Mainz 31:32 31:31 15:47
53. 557 Klesen, Christopher 1997 M M SL LLG Wustweiler 31:33 31:30 15:51
54. 596 Friedrich, Felix 2002 M MJ SN Dresdner SC 1898 31:33 31:31 15:16
55. 116 Beuchert, Julian 1992 M M BA LAZ Mosbach/Elztal 31:34 31:32 15:15
56. 149 Völkle, Luca 1994 M M BA TV Konstanz 31:34 31:33 15:25
57. 172 Ioannou-Nikolaides, 2000 M MJ BY LG Stadtwerke 31:38 31:35 15:47
58. 155 Kotissek, Thomas 1976 M M45 BY LG Allgäu 31:38 31:37 15:46
59. 220 Brill, Thilo 1997 M M BE LG Nord Berlin 31:41 31:38 15:26
60. 758 Junghans, Raphael 1999 M M WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 31:43 31:42 15:45
61. 241 Schucht, Theodor 2003 M MJ BE SCC Berlin 31:44 31:42 15:36
62. 184 Prater, Tobias 2002 M MJ BY LG TELIS FINANZ 31:44 31:43 15:51
63. 659 Franken, Lars 2004 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 31:44 31:43 15:36
64. 458 Riker, Tobias 1991 M M RH TSV SCHOTT Mainz 31:44 31:42 15:39
65. 274 Dieterich, Jakob 2005 M MJ HE Laufteam Kassel 31:45 31:43 15:40
66. 173 Lauchner, Stefan 1999 M M BY LG Stadtwerke 31:47 31:45 15:41
67. 255 Sprotte, Philipp 1985 M M35 HH Hamburg Running 31:49 31:48 15:48
68. 669 Mohrdieck, Tarje 2000 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 31:50 31:49 15:41
69. 219 Bley, Alexander 1990 M M BE LG Nord Berlin 31:52 31:50 15:55
70. 456 Jeckel, Daniel 1997 M M RH TSV SCHOTT Mainz 31:52 31:51 15:45
71. 343 Katib, Joseph 1982 M M40 NI LG Braunschweig 31:55 31:55 15:47
72. 774 Hofmann, Tim 2003 M MJ WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 31:56 31:56 15:36
73. 462 Rathgeber, Sören 1995 M M RH TV Alzey 31:57 31:55 15:53
74. 686 Wehner, Frederik Jonas 2000 M MJ WE SG Wenden 31:57 31:56 15:19
75. 385 Rieck, Eliah 2004 M MJ NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 32:02 32:01 15:56
76. 434 Miereczko, Maciek 1979 M M40 NO VFB Erftstadt 32:04 32:03 15:47
77. 198 Kolar, Elias 2006 M MJ BY TSG 08 Roth 32:06 32:04 15:58
78. 655 Becker, Florian 2003 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 32:10 32:09 15:56
79. 729 Mannsdörfer, Benjamin 1998 M M WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 32:14 32:13 16:13
80. 231 Göhler, Timo 1990 M M BE SCC Berlin 32:15 32:15 16:02
81. 616 Rodewohl, Christoph 1988 M M ST Magdeburger LV 32:16 32:13 15:54
82. 192 Lang, Michael 1981 M M40 BY Skivereinigung Amberg 32:16 32:13 16:18
83. 324 Paulien, Alex 2000 M MJ HE TV Waldstraße 32:17 32:15 16:11
84. 217 Hüttig, Felix 2001 M MJ BE LAC Olympia 88 Berlin 32:18 32:15 16:10
85. 273 Dieterich, Hannes 1996 M M HE Laufteam Kassel 32:18 32:15 15:49
86. 667 Lindstrot, Lennart 2003 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 32:18 32:17 16:12
87. 256 Kemper, Julius 2002 M MJ HH Hamburger SV 32:21 32:18 16:23
88. 252 Kröger, Gerrit 1993 M M HH Hamburg Running 32:24 32:22 16:02
89. 487 Müller, Martin 1990 M M RL LG Meulenwald 32:25 32:23 15:57
90. 782 Verhalen, Christoph 1982 M M40 NO TuS Xanten 32:27 32:25 16:02
91. 757 Honecker, Andreas 1996 M M WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 32:28 32:24 15:59
92. 238 Schilff, Robin 2000 M MJ BE SCC Berlin 32:32 32:30 16:12
93. 656 Boeck, Noah 2004 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 32:32 32:30 16:11
94. 125 Zittel, Florian 2002 M MJ BA LG Region Karlsruhe 32:35 32:31 16:11
95. 784 Riestenpatt, Steffen 1997 M M NO TSV Bayer o4 32:35 32:33 15:55
96. 687 Harder, Tom 1997 M M WE SV Brackwede 32:35 32:30 16:08
97. 739 Madeo, Luca 2003 M MJ WÜ LG Filder 32:35 32:32 15:54
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98. 308 Müller, Dominik 2000 M MJ HE SSC 32:38 32:35 16:10
99. 171 Gebisso, Hiob 1995 M M BY LG Stadtwerke 32:38 32:34 16:38
100. 328 Kuntermann, Hannes 2002 M MJ MV TC Fiko Rostock 32:39 32:36 16:26
101. 321 Bergmann, Nils 1998 M M HE TV Waldstraße 32:41 32:38 16:07
102. 736 Kirn, Raphael 2001 M MJ WÜ LG farbtex 32:42 32:39 16:25
103. 320 Bauer, Clemens 2006 M MJ HE TV Waldstraße 32:45 32:43 16:28
104. 613 Schubert, Aaron Nikolas 2005 M MJ SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 32:46 32:43 16:27
105. 481 Erz, Yannik 1995 M M RL LG Bernkastel/Wittlich 32:46 32:43 15:56
106. 147 Balthesen, Tobias 1977 M M45 BA TV Eberbach 32:47 32:45 16:20
107. 413 Kreitner, Max 1994 M M NO TSV Bayer o4 32:48 32:46 16:01
108. 144 Weng, Philipp 1995 M M BA TSG 78 Heidelberg 32:48 32:45 16:25
109. 593 Männel, Christoph 2005 M MJ SN Chemnitzer LV 32:51 32:48 16:31
110. 110 Pfleiderer, Simon 1995 M M BA LAC Freiburg 32:51 32:48 16:30
111. 781 Mansur, Farah 1996 M M HH Turnerbund Hamburg 32:51 32:48 16:14
112. 164 Fruhmann, Stephan 1979 M M40 BY LG Passau 32:52 32:49 16:25
113. 556 Gebhard, Maximilian 2000 M MJ SL LLG Wustweiler 32:52 32:48 16:18
114. 407 Hoffmann, Luca 2002 M MJ NO TLV Germania 32:53 32:49 16:25
115. 205 Sommer, Paul 1995 M M BY TSV Katzwang 05 32:54 32:51 16:29
116. 115 Weschle, Jonas 2004 M MJ BA LAC Freiburg 32:55 32:53 15:56
117. 339 Reiß, Paul-Simon 1999 M M NI Hannover 96 32:55 32:52 16:29
118. 566 Lauck, Florian 1993 M M SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 32:56 32:55 16:01
119. 303 Habtemichael, Evan 2001 M MJ HE SSC 32:59 32:57 16:20
120. 559 Weingarth, Philippe 1984 M M35 SL LLG Wustweiler 33:01 32:58 16:26
121. 490 Waldstädt, Tim 1998 M M RL LG Rhein-Wied 33:01 33:00 16:27
122. 216 Herrig, Thorsten 1987 M M35 BE LAC Olympia 88 Berlin 33:04 33:00 16:28
123. 670 Plümacher, Viktor 2005 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 33:06 33:05 15:52
124. 119 Grothe, Lennart 2001 M MJ BA LG Region Karlsruhe 33:08 33:03 16:27
125. 361 Hoffmann, Malte 1998 M M NO Ayyo-Team Essen 33:09 33:04 16:36
126. 747 Hailer, Davide 2000 M MJ WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 33:10 33:06 16:25
127. 329 Kuntermann, Mattes 2003 M MJ MV TC Fiko Rostock 33:12 33:09 16:42
128. 210 Breitschuh, Torben 2002 M MJ BE Berliner SV 1892 33:20 33:15 16:40
129. 573 Schu, Samuel 1993 M M SL LTF Marpingen 33:20 33:16 16:26
130. 364 Mehl, Lukas 2005 M MJ NO DJK Armada 33:22 33:20 16:26
131. 761 Reischle, Patrick 1984 M M35 WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 33:25 33:23 16:26
132. 381 Graw, Torsten 1991 M M NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 33:26 33:22 16:31
133. 663 Heitböhmer, Fabio 2004 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 33:27 33:26 16:32
134. 397 El Makrini, Hakim 1975 M M45 NO Milers Colonia 2020 33:28 33:27 16:29
135. 296 Becker, Fynn 2003 M MJ HE SSC 33:30 33:28 16:33
136. 237 Mainusch, Oskar 2003 M MJ BE SCC Berlin 33:32 33:30 16:32
137. 384 Ortmann, Frederik 1992 M M NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 33:34 33:31 16:46
138. 629 Theede, Mirco 1999 M M SH Leichtathletikclub 33:36 33:34 16:24
139. 780 Neumeister, Luca 2006 M MJ WÜ WGL Schwäbisch Hall 33:37 33:34 16:54
140. 350 Doerner, Tammo 2005 M MJ NI SV Nordenham 33:38 33:35 16:18
141. 298 Blandamura, Noah 2005 M MJ HE SSC 33:38 33:36 16:47
142. 275 Fischer, Pascal 1993 M M HE Laufteam Kassel 33:39 33:34 16:43
143. 768 Friedrich, Simon 1988 M M WÜ TSV Straßberg 33:39 33:36 16:48
144. 509 Becker, Yves 1992 M M SL LA Team Saar 33:43 33:41 16:28
145. 151 Macher, Florian 1999 M M BY La Carrera TriTeam 33:46 33:42 16:39
146. 304 Harland, Jörn 1981 M M40 HE SSC 33:46 33:44 16:52
147. 435 Janzer, Jonas 1989 M M PF 1.FC Kaiserslautern 33:50 33:45 17:00
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148. 486 Brang, Luca 2002 M MJ RL LG Kreis Ahrweiler 33:52 33:50 16:33
149. 383 Land, Jonas 2002 M MJ NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 33:53 33:50 16:45
150. 605 Arnold, Christopher 2005 M MJ SN LV 90 Erzgebirge 33:58 33:57 16:28
151. 223 Reckemeier, Nils 1994 M M BE LG Nord Berlin 33:59 33:55 16:46
152. 137 Paradelo, Lino 2006 M MJ BA SV Waldkirch 34:00 33:58 16:41
153. 389 Spanier, René 1977 M M45 NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 34:00 33:59 16:56
154. 554 Zehfeld, Lennart 2005 M MJ SL LC Rehlingen 34:03 34:01 15:46
155. 138 Schaffrik, Raffael 1988 M M BA SV Waldkirch 34:03 34:02 16:28
156. 227 Berger, Rico 1987 M M35 BE SCC Berlin 34:08 34:05 16:56
157. 439 Rahm, Felix 1994 M M PF LC Donnersberg 34:10 34:04 16:59
158. 347 Meier, Nils-Hendrik 1999 M M NI Lüneburger SV 34:10 34:08 16:55
159. 377 Seidenfaden, Markus 1994 M M NO Lauf-Club Euskirchen 34:11 34:08 17:03
160. 276 Hermenau, Aaron 2006 M MJ HE Laufteam Kassel 34:11 34:08 16:54
161. 358 Celik, Murat 1983 M M35 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 34:11 34:06 17:01
162. 305 Hümmer, Jannik 2004 M MJ HE SSC 34:14 34:11 16:45
163. 249 Dobberstein, Arthur 1999 M M HH Hamburg Running 34:16 34:11 17:07
164. 496 Quint, Simon 2004 M MJ RL Post-Sportverein Trier 34:22 34:20 16:39
165. 755 Federolf, Till 2001 M MJ WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 34:23 34:21 16:56
166. 779 Mittnacht, Paul 2005 M MJ WÜ WGL Schwäbisch Hall 34:24 34:21 16:55
167. 327 Kumlehn, Justus 2006 M MJ MV TC Fiko Rostock 34:25 34:22 17:03
168. 190 Döllefeld, Julius 2006 M MJ BY MTV 1862 34:28 34:24 17:22
169. 318 Zehnder, Jürgen 1974 M M45 HE TSV Pfungstadt 34:28 34:27 17:11
170. 257 Kühnel, Tom 2004 M MJ HH Hamburger SV 34:29 34:24 17:21
171. 466 Adams, Matthias 1990 M M RL Lauftreff Schweich 34:30 34:25 17:14
172. 672 Schiefer, Lucas 2004 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 34:31 34:26 17:22
173. 662 Gröver, Paul 2005 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 34:31 34:27 17:21
174. 741 Zuger, Daniel 1987 M M35 WÜ LG Filder 34:32 34:28 16:34
175. 307 Kehl, Thomas 1978 M M40 HE SSC 34:38 34:37 17:06
176. 174 Luckner, Felix 1995 M M BY LG Stadtwerke 34:41 34:38 16:47
177. 599 Röhrig, Valentin 2005 M MJ SN Dresdner SC 1898 34:48 34:45 17:22
178. 259 Schaller, Moritz 1994 M M HH Hamburger SV 34:50 34:45 17:21
179. 211 Gericke, Jannis 2004 M MJ BE Berliner SV 1892 34:51 34:47 17:25
180. 337 Soltmann, Ben 2005 M MJ NI Braunschweiger 34:51 34:48 17:23
181. 769 Hermle, Dominik 1995 M M WÜ TSV Straßberg 34:53 34:50 16:56
182. 773 Hintze, Pascal 1994 M M WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 34:53 34:53 21:03
183. 660 Franken, Nils 2006 M MJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 34:53 34:49 17:23
184. 162 Deckwerth, Stephan 1990 M M BY LG Passau 34:55 34:53 17:16
185. 254 Santamarina Krings, Juan 1995 M M HH Hamburg Running 35:03 34:58 17:22
186. 749 Marheineke, Constantin 2005 M MJ WÜ MTV Stuttgart 35:09 35:06 17:25
187. 269 Böttcher, Lennart 2003 M MJ HE FTSV Heckershausen 35:10 35:06 17:22
188. 101 Arnold, Simon 2005 M MJ BA LAC Freiburg 35:13 35:08 17:24
189. 639 Kroll, Christoph 1976 M M45 TH LTV Obereichsfeld 35:13 35:09 17:18
190. 572 Irsch, Benjamin 1983 M M35 SL LSG 35:17 35:16 17:06
191. 218 Wallstab, Paul 2002 M MJ BE LAC Olympia 88 Berlin 35:18 35:15 17:33
192. 393 Müller, Christian 1992 M M NO LT DSHS Köln 35:19 35:15 17:38
193. 380 Breunung, Dirk 1976 M M45 NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 35:22 35:19 17:44
194. 493 Adam, Philipp 2005 M MJ RL Post-Sportverein Trier 35:23 35:23 17:23
195. 302 Erdniß, Jonathan 2006 M MJ HE SSC 35:25 35:23 17:29
196. 267 Jäger, Eric 2005 M MJ HE Eintracht Frankfurt e.V. 35:27 35:24 17:21
197. 360 Harrou, Issa 1979 M M40 NO Ayyo-Team Essen 35:27 35:22 17:41
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198. 142 Maier, Oliver 1973 M M45 BA TSG 78 Heidelberg 35:27 35:24 17:13
199. 200 Schroll, Christopher 2000 M MJ BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 35:29 35:24 17:40
200. 600 Sato, Erik 2006 M MJ SN Dresdner SC 1898 35:30 35:27 17:43
201. 677 Landwehrjohann, Fynn 2004 M MJ WE LV Oelde 35:33 35:29 17:22
202. 334 Illiger, Louis 2005 M MJ NI Braunschweiger 35:40 35:36 17:23
203. 392 Kremser, Fabian 1997 M M NO LT DSHS Köln 35:43 35:38 17:41
204. 372 Esselborn, Tobias 1990 M M NO Lauf-Club Euskirchen 35:44 35:41 17:25
205. 345 Bockelmann, Leo 1993 M M NI Lüneburger SV 35:46 35:40 17:16
206. 168 Siegerstetter, Markus 1988 M M BY LG Passau 35:47 35:45 17:19
207. 107 Machnow, Tore 2005 M MJ BA LAC Freiburg 35:49 35:45 17:17
208. 706 Chrétien, Noé 2006 M MJ WÜ KSG Gerlingen 35:49 35:44 17:56
209. 335 Lefering, Sebastian 1996 M M NI Braunschweiger 35:50 35:43 17:52
210. 126 Löffler, Philipp 1981 M M40 BA LSG Karlsruhe 35:53 35:48 17:43
211. 446 Dreyer, Tobias 1999 M M PF TV Hinterweidenthal 35:58 35:53 17:53
212. 571 Weber, Thomas 1975 M M45 SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 36:05 36:00 17:42
213. 771 Frey, Finn 2004 M MJ WÜ TSV Wäschenbeuren 36:12 36:09 16:49
214. 375 Scheidtweiler, Rolf 1973 M M45 NO Lauf-Club Euskirchen 36:13 36:08 17:43
215. 199 Halbig, Jared 2005 M MJ BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 36:16 36:11 17:41
216. 251 Krischke, David 1987 M M35 HH Hamburg Running 36:17 36:12 18:27
217. 408 Komp, Leonhard 2004 M MJ NO TLV Germania 36:18 36:14 17:55
218. 108 Menze, Linus 2004 M MJ BA LAC Freiburg 36:21 36:16 18:04
219. 494 Decker, Louis 2005 M MJ RL Post-Sportverein Trier 36:24 36:23 16:46
220. 426 Jesinghaus, Marvin 1998 M M NO TV Refrath 36:31 36:25 17:35
221. 567 Müller, Matthias 1973 M M45 SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 36:33 36:29 17:44
222. 250 Grieß, Andreas 1987 M M35 HH Hamburg Running 36:34 36:30 17:54
223. 382 Hollain, Rolf 1975 M M45 NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 36:35 36:30 18:01
224. 109 Mihailowitsch, Tim 1999 M M BA LAC Freiburg 36:36 36:33 17:52
225. 549 Peter, Joshua 2002 M MJ SL LC Rehlingen 36:37 36:33 17:49
226. 513 Hock, Luca 2000 M MJ SL LA Team Saar 36:38 36:33 18:25
227. 743 Sämann, Ludwig 1991 M M WÜ LG Filstal 36:39 36:33 17:47
228. 533 Biehl, Jan 2006 M MJ SL LC Rehlingen 36:41 36:35 18:36
229. 611 Pölkner, Magnus 2006 M MJ SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 36:46 36:43 18:22
230. 720 Maier, Julian 1999 M M WÜ LAV Stadtwerke 36:46 36:44 17:24
231. 453 Roussel, Cedric 1997 M M RH LLG Wonnegau 36:46 36:42 17:51
232. 246 Weber, Morten 2000 M MJ BR ATS Buntentor Bremen 36:48 36:43 18:06
233. 641 Stöber, Simon 2000 M MJ TH LTV Obereichsfeld 36:52 36:48 18:21
234. 642 Wieg, Mathias 1985 M M35 TH LTV Obereichsfeld 36:53 36:49 18:22
235. 310 Reinke, Ingbert 1977 M M45 HE SSC 36:55 36:54 18:31
236. 527 Agostini, Lucca 2006 M MJ SL LC Rehlingen 36:58 36:53 18:37
237. 638 Jakob, Benjamin 1985 M M35 TH LTV Obereichsfeld 36:59 36:56 18:16
238. 650 Broszeit, Janik 1994 M M WE LC Rapid Dortmund 37:02 36:58 18:14
239. 437 Christmann, Sascha 1979 M M40 PF LC Donnersberg 37:03 36:58 18:36
240. 124 Schaller, Linus 2006 M MJ BA LG Region Karlsruhe 37:06 37:02 17:55
241. 461 Hajjam, Yassin 2000 M MJ RH TV Alzey 37:14 37:10 18:35
242. 447 Martin, Marko 1974 M M45 PF TV Hinterweidenthal 37:16 37:10 18:35
243. 105 Ettner, Florian 2004 M MJ BA LAC Freiburg 37:26 37:21 18:55
244. 574 Oster, Joachim 1976 M M45 SL LTF Theeltal 37:31 37:26 18:27
245. 753 Haym, Benedikt 2006 M MJ WÜ Triathlon Team 37:33 37:30 18:38
246. 707 Henke, Leonard 2005 M MJ WÜ KSG Gerlingen 37:38 37:32 18:25
247. 112 Straßburg, Sebastian 1993 M M BA LAC Freiburg 37:39 37:35 18:27
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248. 679 Schwab, Lucas 2003 M MJ WE LV Oelde 37:44 37:40 18:35
249. 394 Schöder, Timm 1995 M M NO LT DSHS Köln 37:48 37:41 18:55
250. 555 Backes, Joel 1997 M M SL LLG Wustweiler 37:48 37:43 18:45
251. 597 John, Pascal 2005 M MJ SN Dresdner SC 1898 38:08 38:04 18:57
252. 519 Schöndorf, Timo 1976 M M45 SL LA Team Saar 38:15 38:12 18:46
253. 111 Rohrer, Nils 2005 M MJ BA LAC Freiburg 38:25 38:21 18:14
254. 406 Fleischer, Malte 2002 M MJ NO TLV Germania 38:36 38:32 18:41
255. 568 Münnich, Martin 1976 M M45 SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 38:38 38:34 18:44
256. 495 Hubertz, Hannes 2004 M MJ RL Post-Sportverein Trier 38:52 38:51 18:24
257. 333 Fellner, Moritz 2005 M MJ NI Braunschweiger 38:53 38:49 18:30
258. 325 Puhlmann, Til 2000 M MJ MV LAV 39:24 39:20 19:26
259. 473 Jörg, Frederic 1986 M M35 RL Lauftreff Schweich 39:48 39:42 19:45
260. 697 Overkamp, Justus 2006 M MJ WE TV Westfalia Epe 39:58 39:54 19:45
261. 349 Pöling, Jakob 2005 M MJ NI OTB Osnabrück 40:02 39:58 19:44
262. 248 Waldhaus, Uwe 1981 M M40 BR SV Werder Bremen 40:04 39:59 19:18
263. 607 Aeugle, Matti 2006 M MJ SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 40:06 40:01 19:37
264. 472 Hofer, Christian 1982 M M40 RL Lauftreff Schweich 40:30 40:25 19:51
265. 139 Bamler, Jannick 2002 M MJ BA TSG 78 Heidelberg 40:33 40:30 19:19
266. 590 Schneider, Andreas 1980 M M40 SL TV Ludweiler 40:37 40:31 19:41
267. 770 Straub, Markus 1985 M M35 WÜ TSV Straßberg 40:41 40:35 19:42
268. 106 Holub, Denis 2006 M MJ BA LAC Freiburg 41:17 41:12 19:51
269. 637 Heddergott, Martin 1983 M M35 TH LTV Obereichsfeld 41:24 41:19 19:59
270. 511 Gessner, Paul 2004 M MJ SL LA Team Saar 42:53 42:51 18:45
271. 634 Maak, Andreas 1973 M M45 TH LG Erfurt e.V. 43:24 43:18 21:03
272. 546 Ney, Michael 1974 M M45 SL LC Rehlingen 44:45 44:38 21:41

Lauf 2 Frauen
1. 272 Dieterich, Eva 1999 W W HE Laufteam Kassel 32:29 32:29 16:17
1. 530 Benfares, Sara 2001 W WJ SL LC Rehlingen 32:29 32:29 16:14
3. 229 Dörfel, Blanka 2002 W WJ BE SCC Berlin 33:29 33:29 16:42
4. 692 Mommers, Natascha 1984 W W35 WE TSV 1863 Herdecke 33:34 33:34
5. 735 Burkard, Elena 1992 W W WÜ LG farbtex 33:43 33:43 16:40
6. 152 Neubert, Tanja 2000 W WJ BY LAC Quelle Fürth 34:08 34:08 16:44
7. 685 Pulte, Johanna 2003 W WJ WE SG Wenden 34:19 34:19 17:13
8. 648 Nahen, Kiara 2002 W WJ WE LC Paderborn 34:22 34:22 17:11
9. 715 Gröber, Hanna 1996 W W WÜ LAV Stadtwerke 34:36 34:36 17:11
10. 627 Kümpers, Julia 1992 W W SH Leichtathletikclub 34:38 34:38 17:11
11. 230 Gerdes, Christina 1995 W W BE SCC Berlin 34:40 34:40 17:19
12. 178 Drexler, Franziska 2006 W WJ BY LG TELIS FINANZ 34:41 34:41 17:20
13. 531 Benfares, Selma 1999 W W SL LC Rehlingen 34:44 34:44 17:12
14. 532 Benfares, Sofia 2004 W WJ SL LC Rehlingen 34:46 34:46 17:13
15. 123 Merkel, Lisa 2003 W WJ BA LG Region Karlsruhe 34:46 34:46 17:19
16. 764 Hanle, Leah 1997 W W WÜ TSV Holzelfingen 34:55 34:55 17:16
17. 410 Drees, Annasophie 2001 W WJ NO TSV Bayer o4 34:58 34:58 17:35
18. 177 Bruckmayer, Hanna 2001 W WJ BY LG TELIS FINANZ 34:59 34:59 17:17
19. 336 Saathoff, Katharina 2000 W WJ NI Braunschweiger 35:06 35:05 17:19
20. 725 Vetter, Jule 2000 W WJ WÜ LAV Stadtwerke 35:09 35:09 17:35
21. 712 Weis, Kira 2004 W WJ WÜ KSG Gerlingen 35:10 35:10 17:36
22. 266 Schierl, Finja 2002 W WJ HE ASC Darmstadt 35:12 35:12 17:19
23. 183 Ojstersek, Svenja 1994 W W BY LG TELIS FINANZ 35:12 35:12 17:21
24. 122 Kistner, Celine 2000 W WJ BA LG Region Karlsruhe 35:13 35:12 17:35
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25. 775 Jurenka, Mia 2002 W WJ WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 35:16 35:16 17:14
26. 760 Leibfried, Isabel 1991 W W WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 35:17 35:17 17:36
27. 287 Moser, Tania 1990 W W HE Spiridon Frankfurt 35:20 35:19 17:35
28. 623 Adler, Nicole 1992 W W SH Leichtathletikclub 35:21 35:21 17:35
29. 242 Siebert, Inken 2001 W WJ BE SCC Berlin 35:48 35:48 17:50
30. 390 Vernikov, Sonja 2001 W WJ NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 35:49 35:49 17:27
31. 730 Möbus, Nicole 1987 W W35 WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 35:52 35:51 17:35
32. 630 Timm, Svea 2001 W WJ SH Leichtathletikclub 35:53 35:53 17:50
33. 282 Baist, Franziska 1991 W W HE SGK Bad Homburg 35:57 35:57 17:35
34. 181 Mlinzk, Luisa 2001 W WJ BY LG TELIS FINANZ 35:59 35:59 17:38
35. 454 Keller, Jessica 2001 W WJ RH TG Worms 36:12 36:12 17:50
36. 615 Kretschmer, Sophie 2001 W WJ ST LAC Aschersleben 36:19 36:19 17:37
37. 622 Adler, Christin 1992 W W SH Leichtathletikclub 36:21 36:21 17:50
38. 167 Schultz, Eva 1995 W W BY LG Passau 36:26 36:25 17:41
39. 731 Röttinger, Anja 1985 W W35 WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 36:28 36:28 17:43
40. 265 Raatz, Simone 1976 W W45 HE ASC Darmstadt 36:30 36:30 17:43
41. 357 Börner, Annika 1989 W W NO Ayyo-Team Essen 36:31 36:31 18:13
42. 130 Lehnert, Kathrin 1995 W W BA MTG Mannheim 36:31 36:30 18:20
43. 359 Gedwart, Joleen 1993 W W NO Ayyo-Team Essen 36:36 36:36 18:21
44. 772 Bödi, Kim 2001 W WJ WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 36:36 36:36 18:13
45. 550 Rödel, Hannah 2004 W WJ SL LC Rehlingen 36:37 36:37 17:52
46. 129 Brunnée, Merle 1994 W W BA MTG Mannheim 36:40 36:39 18:20
47. 783 Dahlbeck, Anna-Lina 1981 W W40 NO TuS Xanten 36:40 36:40 18:13
48. 759 Kraft, Marie 2004 W WJ WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 36:42 36:41 18:02
49. 232 Hemeling, Lucia 2002 W WJ BE SCC Berlin 36:48 36:48 17:52
50. 396 Zajonz, Pia 1993 W W NO LT DSHS Köln 36:49 36:48 18:11
51. 515 Keck-Brengel, Julia 1974 W W45 SL LA Team Saar 36:55 36:53 18:19
52. 215 Waldschmidt, Emma 2000 W WJ BE Berliner SV 1892 36:57 36:55 18:21
53. 261 Tempelhagen, Hanna 1981 W W40 HH Turnerbund Hamburg 36:58 36:57 18:20
54. 746 Arndt, Hannah 1989 W W WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 36:58 36:58 18:15
55. 683 Hacker, Judith 1994 W W WE SG Wenden 36:59 36:58 18:03
56. 553 Welker, Katharina 2000 W WJ SL LC Rehlingen 37:06 37:05 18:14
57. 471 Engel, Yvonne 1977 W W45 RL Lauftreff Schweich 37:16 37:14 18:20
58. 187 Stemmer, Franziska 1993 W W BY LG TELIS FINANZ 37:30 37:29 18:21
59. 752 Junginger, Emily 2006 W WJ WÜ TG Nürtingen 37:35 37:34 18:20
60. 754 Englisch, Bettina 1979 W W40 WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 37:36 37:35 18:32
61. 120 Haisch, Adeline 2000 W WJ BA LG Region Karlsruhe 37:40 37:39 18:22
62. 317 Müller, Lena Erja 1998 W W HE TG Melbach 37:43 37:42 18:25
63. 376 Schmitz, Nora 1992 W W NO Lauf-Club Euskirchen 37:57 37:55 18:47
64. 268 Sulzer, Eva Maria 2002 W WJ HE Eintracht Frankfurt e.V. 38:00 37:59 18:25
65. 468 Bauer, Michelle 1989 W W RL Lauftreff Schweich 38:03 38:01 18:52
66. 682 Dörschel, Christl 1976 W W45 WE SG Wenden 38:05 38:04 18:42
67. 131 Müller, Sylvie 1991 W W BA MTG Mannheim 38:07 38:06 18:41
68. 169 Vogel, Jana 1992 W W BY LG Passau 38:11 38:10 19:16
69. 777 Weller, Marie 2000 W WJ WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 38:12 38:12 19:04
70. 459 Schindler, Franziska 1997 W W RH TSV SCHOTT Mainz 38:15 38:13 19:02
71. 709 Maisch, Lisa 2005 W WJ WÜ KSG Gerlingen 38:17 38:15 19:07
72. 388 Siebert, Nele 2001 W WJ NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 38:19 38:17 19:15
73. 778 Böhnke, Bianca 2005 W WJ WÜ VfL Waiblingen 38:20 38:20 19:05
74. 290 Winter, Mona Lesly 1991 W W HE Spiridon Frankfurt 38:21 38:21 18:48
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75. 212 Gronde, Vivien 1998 W W BE Berliner SV 1892 38:26 38:24 19:17
76. 457 Mainka, Phyllis 1995 W W RH TSV SCHOTT Mainz 38:26 38:23 19:02
77. 180 Hiss, Karla 2005 W WJ BY LG TELIS FINANZ 38:26 38:25 19:18
78. 726 Burkhardt, Sandra 1993 W W WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 38:26 38:25 19:03
79. 395 Warmer, Nicole 1997 W W NO LT DSHS Köln 38:29 38:28 19:03
80. 387 Schneider, Celine 2004 W WJ NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 38:31 38:29 19:29
81. 601 Schmidt, Maja 2006 W WJ SN Läuferbund 38:31 38:31 18:33
82. 213 Proba, Fiona 2000 W WJ BE Berliner SV 1892 38:32 38:30 19:17
83. 316 Buschung, Chantal 1992 W W HE TG Camberg 38:32 38:30 19:16
84. 338 Müller, Saskia 1993 W W NI Hannover 96 38:34 38:33 19:17
85. 128 Böhm, Juliana 1990 W W BA MTG Mannheim 38:38 38:36 19:16
86. 612 Roßner, Jule 2005 W WJ SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 38:45 38:43 19:30
87. 163 Drexler, Anna 2002 W WJ BY LG Passau 38:45 38:44 18:39
88. 695 Dinkelborg, Franziska 2001 W WJ WE TV Westfalia Epe 38:47 38:46 19:08
89. 309 Paoli, Constanze 2003 W WJ HE SSC 38:49 38:48 19:17
90. 294 Amerschläger, Nessrin 2002 W WJ HE SSC 38:51 38:49 19:30
91. 551 Schumacher, Martina 1976 W W45 SL LC Rehlingen 38:51 38:49 19:29
92. 673 Strebel, Maya 2003 W WJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 39:07 39:06 19:31
93. 708 Kircher, Pia 2004 W WJ WÜ KSG Gerlingen 39:20 39:18 19:08
94. 676 Schmidt, Raija 1974 W W45 WE LSF Münster 39:20 39:18 19:26
95. 740 Ochs, Katrin 1977 W W45 WÜ LG Filder 39:22 39:21 19:51
96. 520 Schuler, Joelle 2000 W WJ SL LA Team Saar 39:24 39:21 19:30
97. 649 Weber, Theresa 2005 W WJ WE LC Paderborn 39:25 39:24 19:51
98. 214 Rogoll, Elisabeth 2000 W WJ BE Berliner SV 1892 39:39 39:37 19:22
99. 523 Theobald, Janina Sophie 2000 W WJ SL LA Team Saar 39:56 39:55 19:53
100. 713 Geiger, Christine 1974 W W45 WÜ LAC Degerloch 40:02 39:59 19:51
101. 661 Gövert, Marie 2003 W WJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 40:05 40:04 20:06
102. 127 Weishäupl, Miriam 1978 W W40 BA LSG Karlsruhe 40:06 40:04 19:45
103. 297 Blandamura, Lea 2003 W WJ HE SSC 40:12 40:10 20:01
104. 103 Burkhardt, Carolin 1999 W W BA LAC Freiburg 40:27 40:25 19:55
105. 657 Bruhns, Malin 2004 W WJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 40:33 40:32 19:32
106. 244 Müller, Sina 2002 W WJ BB TSV Falkensee 40:33 40:31 20:04
107. 705 Buser, Annika 2004 W WJ WÜ KSG Gerlingen 40:34 40:32 20:05
108. 363 Wagner, Hannah 2000 W WJ NO Ayyo-Team Essen 40:35 40:33 20:16
109. 579 Jülch, Ann-Cathrine 1989 W W SL SV GO! Saar 05 40:41 40:39 19:51
110. 703 Metz, Sarah 1978 W W40 WE VfB Salzkotten 40:44 40:42 19:53
111. 609 Heydenreich, 2006 W WJ SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 40:46 40:43 20:09
112. 732 Salzwedel, Sophia 1987 W W35 WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 40:58 40:57 19:22
113. 620 Dörscher, Christine 1975 W W45 SH Lauftreffverein Kiel-Ost 41:17 41:15 20:33
114. 610 Lötzsch, Finnja 2005 W WJ SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 41:21 41:19 19:50
115. 478 Schumacher, Sara 1994 W W RL Lauftreff Schweich 41:25 41:22 20:41
116. 787 Schiesser, Christina 1974 W W45 HE SPIRIDON 41:33 41:31 20:28
117. 668 Meyer-Piton, Marie Sylvie 2005 W WJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 41:36 41:36 20:35
118. 518 Rausch, Katharina 1986 W W35 SL LA Team Saar 41:45 41:43 20:22
119. 262 Auschill, Paula 2005 W WJ HE ASC 1990 42:03 42:00 20:12
120. 245 Quast, Emily 2005 W WJ BB VfL Rathenow 42:10 42:10 20:40
121. 651 Fleischmann, Svenja 1998 W W WE LC Rapid Dortmund 42:11 42:10 20:29
122. 658 Faßbender, Luca-Lynn 2004 W WJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 42:13 42:12 20:43
123. 326 Ewert, Johanna 2006 W WJ MV Schweriner SC 42:15 42:13 20:17
124. 562 Becker, Louisa 1996 W W SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 42:20 42:17 20:56
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125. 312 Schneider, Anne 2006 W WJ HE SSC 42:20 42:17 20:55
126. 517 Mayer, Isabell 1992 W W SL LA Team Saar 42:29 42:26 20:27
127. 132 Bauer-Köhler, Nicole 1973 W W45 BA SCL Heel 42:36 42:35 21:05
128. 264 Weigand, Charlotte 2006 W WJ HE ASC 1990 42:54 42:52 20:29
129. 767 Veith, Pamela 1973 W W45 WÜ TSV Kusterdingen 42:55 42:52 20:57
130. 565 Kipper, Lisa-Maria 1988 W W SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 42:58 42:56 21:01
131. 664 Kernich, Lara 2006 W WJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 43:01 43:00 20:34
132. 577 Bultel, Valérie 1992 W W SL SV GO! Saar 05 43:04 43:02 21:14
133. 674 Wrede, Ricarda 2005 W WJ WE LG Olympia Dortmund 43:28 43:27 21:48
134. 450 Franz, Paula 2005 W WJ PF TV Lemberg 43:34 43:32 21:46
135. 203 Knab, Lisa 1994 W W BY TSV Katzwang 05 43:35 43:31 21:33
136. 202 Hofmockel, Hannah 2000 W WJ BY TSV Katzwang 05 43:35 43:31 21:33
137. 711 Schädel, Anna Philine 2005 W WJ WÜ KSG Gerlingen 43:42 43:41 21:20
138. 182 Müller, Hanna 2005 W WJ BY LG TELIS FINANZ 43:44 43:44 20:42
139. 618 Becker, Verena 1977 W W45 SH Lauftreffverein Kiel-Ost 43:44 43:42 21:42
140. 467 Anell, Simone 1990 W W RL Lauftreff Schweich 43:48 43:44 21:46
141. 136 Hermle, Ellen 1999 W W BA SV Waldkirch 44:22 44:20 21:26
142. 475 Leis, Katja 1976 W W45 RL Lauftreff Schweich 44:49 44:45 22:07
143. 469 Berens, Bernadette 1980 W W40 RL Lauftreff Schweich 44:49 44:47 22:11
144. 619 Diezmann, Verena 1977 W W45 SH Lauftreffverein Kiel-Ost 45:04 45:01 22:14
145. 688 Wentzlaff, Marina 1992 W W WE SV Brackwede 45:25 45:23 22:09
146. 440 Reinig, Joana 2004 W WJ PF LC Hassloch 46:10 46:09 22:28
147. 576 Becker-Oehm, Sybille 1979 W W40 SL SV GO! Saar 05 46:25 46:23 22:57
148. 585 Wocke, Miriam 1992 W W SL SV GO! Saar 05 46:35 46:34 22:50
149. 547 Nickels, Emma 2005 W WJ SL LC Rehlingen 47:03 47:01 22:17
150. 640 Sensmeier, Theresa 1984 W W35 TH LTV Obereichsfeld 48:17 48:13 23:39
151. 133 Didillon, Skadi 2006 W WJ BA SCL Heel 48:49 48:47 23:33
152. 636 Merten, Carolin 1986 W W35 TH LG Erfurt e.V. 48:50 48:48 23:43
153. 564 John, Paula 2004 W WJ SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 50:52 50:49 24:36
154. 696 Holtkamp, Marlene 2006 W WJ WE TV Westfalia Epe 51:49 51:46 24:50
155. 563 John, Eva 2006 W WJ SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 51:57 51:54 24:36
156. 635 Maak, Josephine 1975 W W45 TH LG Erfurt e.V. 54:54 54:52 26:37

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 428
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Lauf 1 Männer
männliche Jugend U18
1. 306 Kaufhold, Tristan 2006 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 30:19 30:19 15:06
2. 274 Dieterich, Jakob 2005 M HE Laufteam Kassel 31:45 31:43 15:40
3. 198 Kolar, Elias 2006 M BY TSG 08 Roth 32:06 32:04 15:58
4. 320 Bauer, Clemens 2006 M HE TV Waldstraße Wiesbaden 32:45 32:43 16:28
5. 613 Schubert, Aaron Nikolas 2005 M SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 32:46 32:43 16:27
6. 593 Männel, Christoph 2005 M SN Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 32:51 32:48 16:31
7. 670 Plümacher, Viktor 2005 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 33:06 33:05 15:52
8. 364 Mehl, Lukas 2005 M NO DJK Armada 33:22 33:20 16:26
9. 780 Neumeister, Luca 2006 M WÜ WGL Schwäbisch Hall 33:37 33:34 16:54
10. 350 Doerner, Tammo 2005 M NI SV Nordenham 33:38 33:35 16:18
11. 298 Blandamura, Noah 2005 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 33:38 33:36 16:47
12. 605 Arnold, Christopher 2005 M SN LV 90 Erzgebirge 33:58 33:57 16:28
13. 137 Paradelo, Lino 2006 M BA SV Waldkirch 34:00 33:58 16:41
14. 554 Zehfeld, Lennart 2005 M SL LC Rehlingen 34:03 34:01 15:46
15. 276 Hermenau, Aaron 2006 M HE Laufteam Kassel 34:11 34:08 16:54
16. 779 Mittnacht, Paul 2005 M WÜ WGL Schwäbisch Hall 34:24 34:21 16:55
17. 327 Kumlehn, Justus 2006 M MV TC Fiko Rostock 34:25 34:22 17:03
18. 190 Döllefeld, Julius 2006 M BY MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 34:28 34:24 17:22
19. 662 Gröver, Paul 2005 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 34:31 34:27 17:21
20. 599 Röhrig, Valentin 2005 M SN Dresdner SC 1898 34:48 34:45 17:22
21. 337 Soltmann, Ben 2005 M NI Braunschweiger Laufclub 34:51 34:48 17:23
22. 660 Franken, Nils 2006 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 34:53 34:49 17:23
23. 749 Marheineke, Constantin 2005 M WÜ MTV Stuttgart 35:09 35:06 17:25
24. 101 Arnold, Simon 2005 M BA LAC Freiburg 35:13 35:08 17:24
25. 302 Erdniß, Jonathan 2006 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 35:25 35:23 17:29
26. 267 Jäger, Eric 2005 M HE Eintracht Frankfurt e.V. 35:27 35:24 17:21
27. 600 Sato, Erik 2006 M SN Dresdner SC 1898 35:30 35:27 17:43
28. 334 Illiger, Louis 2005 M NI Braunschweiger Laufclub 35:40 35:36 17:23
29. 107 Machnow, Tore 2005 M BA LAC Freiburg 35:49 35:45 17:17
30. 706 Chrétien, Noé 2006 M WÜ KSG Gerlingen 35:49 35:44 17:56
31. 199 Halbig, Jared 2005 M BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 36:16 36:11 17:41
32. 533 Biehl, Jan 2006 M SL LC Rehlingen 36:41 36:35 18:36
33. 611 Pölkner, Magnus 2006 M SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 36:46 36:43 18:22
34. 527 Agostini, Lucca 2006 M SL LC Rehlingen 36:58 36:53 18:37
35. 124 Schaller, Linus 2006 M BA LG Region Karlsruhe 37:06 37:02 17:55
36. 753 Haym, Benedikt 2006 M WÜ Triathlon Team Göppingen 37:33 37:30 18:38
37. 707 Henke, Leonard 2005 M WÜ KSG Gerlingen 37:38 37:32 18:25
38. 597 John, Pascal 2005 M SN Dresdner SC 1898 38:08 38:04 18:57
39. 111 Rohrer, Nils 2005 M BA LAC Freiburg 38:25 38:21 18:14
40. 333 Fellner, Moritz 2005 M NI Braunschweiger Laufclub 38:53 38:49 18:30
41. 697 Overkamp, Justus 2006 M WE TV Westfalia Epe 39:58 39:54 19:45
42. 349 Pöling, Jakob 2005 M NI OTB Osnabrück 40:02 39:58 19:44
43. 607 Aeugle, Matti 2006 M SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 40:06 40:01 19:37
44. 106 Holub, Denis 2006 M BA LAC Freiburg 41:17 41:12 19:51
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männliche Jugend U20
1. 117 Ehrle, Lukas 2004 M BA LG Brandenkopf 30:36 30:34 15:06
2. 728 Lauer, Kurt 2003 M WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 30:54 30:54 15:06
3. 666 Lindstrot, Henrik 2003 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 31:23 31:22 15:25
4. 348 Kulgemeyer, Jonas 2004 M NI OTB Osnabrück 31:29 31:28 15:24
5. 241 Schucht, Theodor 2003 M BE SCC Berlin 31:44 31:42 15:36
6. 659 Franken, Lars 2004 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 31:44 31:43 15:36
7. 774 Hofmann, Tim 2003 M WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 31:56 31:56 15:36
8. 385 Rieck, Eliah 2004 M NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 32:02 32:01 15:56
9. 655 Becker, Florian 2003 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 32:10 32:09 15:56
10. 667 Lindstrot, Lennart 2003 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 32:18 32:17 16:12
11. 656 Boeck, Noah 2004 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 32:32 32:30 16:11
12. 739 Madeo, Luca 2003 M WÜ LG Filder 32:35 32:32 15:54
13. 115 Weschle, Jonas 2004 M BA LAC Freiburg 32:55 32:53 15:56
14. 329 Kuntermann, Mattes 2003 M MV TC Fiko Rostock 33:12 33:09 16:42
15. 663 Heitböhmer, Fabio 2004 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 33:27 33:26 16:32
16. 296 Becker, Fynn 2003 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 33:30 33:28 16:33
17. 237 Mainusch, Oskar 2003 M BE SCC Berlin 33:32 33:30 16:32
18. 305 Hümmer, Jannik 2004 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 34:14 34:11 16:45
19. 496 Quint, Simon 2004 M RL Post-Sportverein Trier 34:22 34:20 16:39
20. 257 Kühnel, Tom 2004 M HH Hamburger SV 34:29 34:24 17:21
21. 672 Schiefer, Lucas 2004 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 34:31 34:26 17:22
22. 211 Gericke, Jannis 2004 M BE Berliner SV 1892 34:51 34:47 17:25
23. 269 Böttcher, Lennart 2003 M HE FTSV Heckershausen 35:10 35:06 17:22
24. 493 Adam, Philipp 2005 M RL Post-Sportverein Trier 35:23 35:23 17:23
25. 677 Landwehrjohann, Fynn 2004 M WE LV Oelde 35:33 35:29 17:22
26. 771 Frey, Finn 2004 M WÜ TSV Wäschenbeuren 36:12 36:09 16:49
27. 108 Menze, Linus 2004 M BA LAC Freiburg 36:21 36:16 18:04
28. 494 Decker, Louis 2005 M RL Post-Sportverein Trier 36:24 36:23 16:46
29. 105 Ettner, Florian 2004 M BA LAC Freiburg 37:26 37:21 18:55
30. 679 Schwab, Lucas 2003 M WE LV Oelde 37:44 37:40 18:35
31. 495 Hubertz, Hannes 2004 M RL Post-Sportverein Trier 38:52 38:51 18:24
32. 511 Gessner, Paul 2004 M SL LA Team Saar 42:53 42:51 18:45

männliche Jugend U23
1. 602 Förster, Tom 2002 M SN LG Vogtland 28:52 28:52 14:37
2. 292 Abele, Marius 2000 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 30:09 30:09 15:06
3. 727 Großkopf, Julian 2000 M WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 30:14 30:13 15:06
4. 170 Ulbrich, Tobias 2000 M BY LG Region Landshut 30:17 30:15 14:53
5. 186 Ritter, Tobias 2000 M BY LG TELIS FINANZ 30:35 30:34 15:18
6. 176 Brem, Benedikt 2000 M BY LG TELIS FINANZ 31:22 31:21 15:36
7. 346 Dietrich, Mattis 2001 M NI Lüneburger SV 31:27 31:25 15:43
8. 633 Freitag, Roman 2001 M TH Erfurter LAC 31:28 31:27 15:37
9. 596 Friedrich, Felix 2002 M SN Dresdner SC 1898 31:33 31:31 15:16
10. 172 Ioannou-Nikolaides, 2000 M BY LG Stadtwerke München 31:38 31:35 15:47
11. 184 Prater, Tobias 2002 M BY LG TELIS FINANZ 31:44 31:43 15:51
12. 669 Mohrdieck, Tarje 2000 M WE LG Olympia Dortmund 31:50 31:49 15:41
13. 686 Wehner, Frederik Jonas 2000 M WE SG Wenden 31:57 31:56 15:19
14. 324 Paulien, Alex 2000 M HE TV Waldstraße Wiesbaden 32:17 32:15 16:11
15. 217 Hüttig, Felix 2001 M BE LAC Olympia 88 Berlin 32:18 32:15 16:10
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16. 256 Kemper, Julius 2002 M HH Hamburger SV 32:21 32:18 16:23
17. 238 Schilff, Robin 2000 M BE SCC Berlin 32:32 32:30 16:12
18. 125 Zittel, Florian 2002 M BA LG Region Karlsruhe 32:35 32:31 16:11
19. 308 Müller, Dominik 2000 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 32:38 32:35 16:10
20. 328 Kuntermann, Hannes 2002 M MV TC Fiko Rostock 32:39 32:36 16:26
21. 736 Kirn, Raphael 2001 M WÜ LG farbtex 32:42 32:39 16:25
22. 556 Gebhard, Maximilian 2000 M SL LLG Wustweiler 32:52 32:48 16:18
23. 407 Hoffmann, Luca 2002 M NO TLV Germania Überruhr 32:53 32:49 16:25
24. 303 Habtemichael, Evan 2001 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 32:59 32:57 16:20
25. 119 Grothe, Lennart 2001 M BA LG Region Karlsruhe 33:08 33:03 16:27
26. 747 Hailer, Davide 2000 M WÜ LV Pliezhausen 2012 33:10 33:06 16:25
27. 210 Breitschuh, Torben 2002 M BE Berliner SV 1892 33:20 33:15 16:40
28. 486 Brang, Luca 2002 M RL LG Kreis Ahrweiler 33:52 33:50 16:33
29. 383 Land, Jonas 2002 M NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 33:53 33:50 16:45
30. 755 Federolf, Till 2001 M WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 34:23 34:21 16:56
31. 218 Wallstab, Paul 2002 M BE LAC Olympia 88 Berlin 35:18 35:15 17:33
32. 200 Schroll, Christopher 2000 M BY TSV 1860 Ansbach 35:29 35:24 17:40
33. 408 Komp, Leonhard 2004 M NO TLV Germania Überruhr 36:18 36:14 17:55
34. 549 Peter, Joshua 2002 M SL LC Rehlingen 36:37 36:33 17:49
35. 513 Hock, Luca 2000 M SL LA Team Saar 36:38 36:33 18:25
36. 246 Weber, Morten 2000 M BR ATS Buntentor Bremen 36:48 36:43 18:06
37. 641 Stöber, Simon 2000 M TH LTV Obereichsfeld 36:52 36:48 18:21
38. 461 Hajjam, Yassin 2000 M RH TV Alzey 37:14 37:10 18:35
39. 406 Fleischer, Malte 2002 M NO TLV Germania Überruhr 38:36 38:32 18:41
40. 325 Puhlmann, Til 2000 M MV LAV 39:24 39:20 19:26
41. 139 Bamler, Jannick 2002 M BA TSG 78 Heidelberg 40:33 40:30 19:19

Senioren M35
1. 222 Michalk, Niels 1987 M BE LG Nord Berlin 31:26 31:24 15:21
2. 255 Sprotte, Philipp 1985 M HH Hamburg Running 31:49 31:48 15:48
3. 559 Weingarth, Philippe 1984 M SL LLG Wustweiler 33:01 32:58 16:26
4. 216 Herrig, Thorsten 1987 M BE LAC Olympia 88 Berlin 33:04 33:00 16:28
5. 761 Reischle, Patrick 1984 M WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 33:25 33:23 16:26
6. 227 Berger, Rico 1987 M BE SCC Berlin 34:08 34:05 16:56
7. 358 Celik, Murat 1983 M NO Ayyo-Team Essen 34:11 34:06 17:01
8. 741 Zuger, Daniel 1987 M WÜ LG Filder 34:32 34:28 16:34
9. 572 Irsch, Benjamin 1983 M SL LSG Schmelz-Hüttersdorf 35:17 35:16 17:06
10. 251 Krischke, David 1987 M HH Hamburg Running 36:17 36:12 18:27
11. 250 Grieß, Andreas 1987 M HH Hamburg Running 36:34 36:30 17:54
12. 642 Wieg, Mathias 1985 M TH LTV Obereichsfeld 36:53 36:49 18:22
13. 638 Jakob, Benjamin 1985 M TH LTV Obereichsfeld 36:59 36:56 18:16
14. 473 Jörg, Frederic 1986 M RL Lauftreff Schweich 39:48 39:42 19:45
15. 770 Straub, Markus 1985 M WÜ TSV Straßberg 40:41 40:35 19:42
16. 637 Heddergott, Martin 1983 M TH LTV Obereichsfeld 41:24 41:19 19:59

Senioren M40
1. 300 Busch, Dirk 1979 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 30:28 30:26 15:06
2. 343 Katib, Joseph 1982 M NI LG Braunschweig 31:55 31:55 15:47
3. 434 Miereczko, Maciek 1979 M NO VFB Erftstadt 32:04 32:03 15:47
4. 192 Lang, Michael 1981 M BY Skivereinigung Amberg 32:16 32:13 16:18
5. 782 Verhalen, Christoph 1982 M NO TuS Xanten 32:27 32:25 16:02

Deutsche Meisterschaften 10km Straßenlauf am 18.9.2022 in Saarbrücken

Altersklassensieger
Platz Startnr Name Jg. m/w LV Verein Brutt Netto 5km

3



6. 164 Fruhmann, Stephan 1979 M BY LG Passau 32:52 32:49 16:25
7. 304 Harland, Jörn 1981 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 33:46 33:44 16:52
8. 307 Kehl, Thomas 1978 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 34:38 34:37 17:06
9. 360 Harrou, Issa 1979 M NO Ayyo-Team Essen 35:27 35:22 17:41
10. 126 Löffler, Philipp 1981 M BA LSG Karlsruhe 35:53 35:48 17:43
11. 437 Christmann, Sascha 1979 M PF LC Donnersberg 37:03 36:58 18:36
12. 248 Waldhaus, Uwe 1981 M BR SV Werder Bremen 40:04 39:59 19:18
13. 472 Hofer, Christian 1982 M RL Lauftreff Schweich 40:30 40:25 19:51
14. 590 Schneider, Andreas 1980 M SL TV Ludweiler 40:37 40:31 19:41

Senioren M45
1. 155 Kotissek, Thomas 1976 M BY LG Allgäu 31:38 31:37 15:46
2. 147 Balthesen, Tobias 1977 M BA TV Eberbach 32:47 32:45 16:20
3. 397 El Makrini, Hakim 1975 M NO Milers Colonia 2020 33:28 33:27 16:29
4. 389 Spanier, René 1977 M NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 34:00 33:59 16:56
5. 318 Zehnder, Jürgen 1974 M HE TSV Pfungstadt 34:28 34:27 17:11
6. 639 Kroll, Christoph 1976 M TH LTV Obereichsfeld 35:13 35:09 17:18
7. 380 Breunung, Dirk 1976 M NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 35:22 35:19 17:44
8. 142 Maier, Oliver 1973 M BA TSG 78 Heidelberg 35:27 35:24 17:13
9. 571 Weber, Thomas 1975 M SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 36:05 36:00 17:42
10. 375 Scheidtweiler, Rolf 1973 M NO Lauf-Club Euskirchen 36:13 36:08 17:43
11. 567 Müller, Matthias 1973 M SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 36:33 36:29 17:44
12. 382 Hollain, Rolf 1975 M NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 36:35 36:30 18:01
13. 310 Reinke, Ingbert 1977 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 36:55 36:54 18:31
14. 447 Martin, Marko 1974 M PF TV Hinterweidenthal 37:16 37:10 18:35
15. 574 Oster, Joachim 1976 M SL LTF Theeltal 37:31 37:26 18:27
16. 519 Schöndorf, Timo 1976 M SL LA Team Saar 38:15 38:12 18:46
17. 568 Münnich, Martin 1976 M SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 38:38 38:34 18:44
18. 634 Maak, Andreas 1973 M TH LG Erfurt e.V. 43:24 43:18 21:03
19. 546 Ney, Michael 1974 M SL LC Rehlingen 44:45 44:38 21:41

Lauf 2 Frauen
weibliche Jugend U18
1. 178 Drexler, Franziska 2006 W BY LG TELIS FINANZ 34:41 34:41 17:20
2. 752 Junginger, Emily 2006 W WÜ TG Nürtingen 37:35 37:34 18:20
3. 778 Böhnke, Bianca 2005 W WÜ VfL Waiblingen 38:20 38:20 19:05
4. 180 Hiss, Karla 2005 W BY LG TELIS FINANZ 38:26 38:25 19:18
5. 601 Schmidt, Maja 2006 W SN Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 38:31 38:31 18:33
6. 612 Roßner, Jule 2005 W SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 38:45 38:43 19:30
7. 649 Weber, Theresa 2005 W WE LC Paderborn 39:25 39:24 19:51
8. 609 Heydenreich, 2006 W SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 40:46 40:43 20:09
9. 610 Lötzsch, Finnja 2005 W SN SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 41:21 41:19 19:50
10. 668 Meyer-Piton, Marie 2005 W WE LG Olympia Dortmund 41:36 41:36 20:35
11. 262 Auschill, Paula 2005 W HE ASC 1990 Breidenbach 42:03 42:00 20:12
12. 245 Quast, Emily 2005 W BB VfL Rathenow 42:10 42:10 20:40
13. 326 Ewert, Johanna 2006 W MV Schweriner SC 42:15 42:13 20:17
14. 264 Weigand, Charlotte 2006 W HE ASC 1990 Breidenbach 42:54 42:52 20:29
15. 664 Kernich, Lara 2006 W WE LG Olympia Dortmund 43:01 43:00 20:34
16. 674 Wrede, Ricarda 2005 W WE LG Olympia Dortmund 43:28 43:27 21:48
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17. 450 Franz, Paula 2005 W PF TV Lemberg 43:34 43:32 21:46
18. 182 Müller, Hanna 2005 W BY LG TELIS FINANZ 43:44 43:44 20:42
19. 133 Didillon, Skadi 2006 W BA SCL Heel Baden-Baden 48:49 48:47 23:33
20. 696 Holtkamp, Marlene 2006 W WE TV Westfalia Epe 51:49 51:46 24:50

weibliche Jugend U20
1. 685 Pulte, Johanna 2003 W WE SG Wenden 34:19 34:19 17:13
2. 532 Benfares, Sofia 2004 W SL LC Rehlingen 34:46 34:46 17:13
3. 123 Merkel, Lisa 2003 W BA LG Region Karlsruhe 34:46 34:46 17:19
4. 712 Weis, Kira 2004 W WÜ KSG Gerlingen 35:10 35:10 17:36
5. 550 Rödel, Hannah 2004 W SL LC Rehlingen 36:37 36:37 17:52
6. 759 Kraft, Marie 2004 W WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 36:42 36:41 18:02
7. 709 Maisch, Lisa 2005 W WÜ KSG Gerlingen 38:17 38:15 19:07
8. 309 Paoli, Constanze 2003 W HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 38:49 38:48 19:17
9. 673 Strebel, Maya 2003 W WE LG Olympia Dortmund 39:07 39:06 19:31
10. 708 Kircher, Pia 2004 W WÜ KSG Gerlingen 39:20 39:18 19:08
11. 661 Gövert, Marie 2003 W WE LG Olympia Dortmund 40:05 40:04 20:06
12. 297 Blandamura, Lea 2003 W HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 40:12 40:10 20:01
13. 657 Bruhns, Malin 2004 W WE LG Olympia Dortmund 40:33 40:32 19:32
14. 705 Buser, Annika 2004 W WÜ KSG Gerlingen 40:34 40:32 20:05
15. 658 Faßbender, Luca-Lynn 2004 W WE LG Olympia Dortmund 42:13 42:12 20:43
16. 312 Schneider, Anne 2006 W HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 42:20 42:17 20:55
17. 711 Schädel, Anna Philine 2005 W WÜ KSG Gerlingen 43:42 43:41 21:20
18. 440 Reinig, Joana 2004 W PF LC Hassloch 46:10 46:09 22:28
19. 547 Nickels, Emma 2005 W SL LC Rehlingen 47:03 47:01 22:17
20. 564 John, Paula 2004 W SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 50:52 50:49 24:36
21. 563 John, Eva 2006 W SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 51:57 51:54 24:36

weibliche Jugend U23
1. 530 Benfares, Sara 2001 W SL LC Rehlingen 32:29 32:29 16:14
2. 229 Dörfel, Blanka 2002 W BE SCC Berlin 33:29 33:29 16:42
3. 152 Neubert, Tanja 2000 W BY LAC Quelle Fürth 34:08 34:08 16:44
4. 648 Nahen, Kiara 2002 W WE LC Paderborn 34:22 34:22 17:11
5. 410 Drees, Annasophie 2001 W NO TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen 34:58 34:58 17:35
6. 177 Bruckmayer, Hanna 2001 W BY LG TELIS FINANZ 34:59 34:59 17:17
7. 336 Saathoff, Katharina 2000 W NI Braunschweiger Laufclub 35:06 35:05 17:19
8. 725 Vetter, Jule 2000 W WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 35:09 35:09 17:35
9. 266 Schierl, Finja 2002 W HE ASC Darmstadt 35:12 35:12 17:19
10. 122 Kistner, Celine 2000 W BA LG Region Karlsruhe 35:13 35:12 17:35
11. 775 Jurenka, Mia 2002 W WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 35:16 35:16 17:14
12. 242 Siebert, Inken 2001 W BE SCC Berlin 35:48 35:48 17:50
13. 390 Vernikov, Sonja 2001 W NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 35:49 35:49 17:27
14. 630 Timm, Svea 2001 W SH Leichtathletikclub 35:53 35:53 17:50
15. 181 Mlinzk, Luisa 2001 W BY LG TELIS FINANZ 35:59 35:59 17:38
16. 454 Keller, Jessica 2001 W RH TG Worms 36:12 36:12 17:50
17. 615 Kretschmer, Sophie 2001 W ST LAC Aschersleben 36:19 36:19 17:37
18. 772 Bödi, Kim 2001 W WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 36:36 36:36 18:13
19. 232 Hemeling, Lucia 2002 W BE SCC Berlin 36:48 36:48 17:52
20. 215 Waldschmidt, Emma 2000 W BE Berliner SV 1892 36:57 36:55 18:21
21. 553 Welker, Katharina 2000 W SL LC Rehlingen 37:06 37:05 18:14
22. 120 Haisch, Adeline 2000 W BA LG Region Karlsruhe 37:40 37:39 18:22

Deutsche Meisterschaften 10km Straßenlauf am 18.9.2022 in Saarbrücken

Altersklassensieger
Platz Startnr Name Jg. m/w LV Verein Brutt Netto 5km

5



23. 268 Sulzer, Eva Maria 2002 W HE Eintracht Frankfurt e.V. 38:00 37:59 18:25
24. 777 Weller, Marie 2000 W WÜ VfL Sindelfingen 38:12 38:12 19:04
25. 388 Siebert, Nele 2001 W NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 38:19 38:17 19:15
26. 387 Schneider, Celine 2004 W NO LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 38:31 38:29 19:29
27. 213 Proba, Fiona 2000 W BE Berliner SV 1892 38:32 38:30 19:17
28. 163 Drexler, Anna 2002 W BY LG Passau 38:45 38:44 18:39
29. 695 Dinkelborg, Franziska 2001 W WE TV Westfalia Epe 38:47 38:46 19:08
30. 294 Amerschläger, Nessrin 2002 W HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 38:51 38:49 19:30
31. 520 Schuler, Joelle 2000 W SL LA Team Saar 39:24 39:21 19:30
32. 214 Rogoll, Elisabeth 2000 W BE Berliner SV 1892 39:39 39:37 19:22
33. 523 Theobald, Janina Sophie 2000 W SL LA Team Saar 39:56 39:55 19:53
34. 244 Müller, Sina 2002 W BB TSV Falkensee 40:33 40:31 20:04
35. 363 Wagner, Hannah 2000 W NO Ayyo-Team Essen 40:35 40:33 20:16
36. 202 Hofmockel, Hannah 2000 W BY TSV Katzwang 05 43:35 43:31 21:33

Seniorinnen W35
1. 692 Mommers, Natascha 1984 W WE TSV 1863 Herdecke 33:34 33:34
2. 730 Möbus, Nicole 1987 W WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 35:52 35:51 17:35
3. 731 Röttinger, Anja 1985 W WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 36:28 36:28 17:43
4. 732 Salzwedel, Sophia 1987 W WÜ LAZ Ludwigsburg 40:58 40:57 19:22
5. 518 Rausch, Katharina 1986 W SL LA Team Saar 41:45 41:43 20:22
6. 640 Sensmeier, Theresa 1984 W TH LTV Obereichsfeld 48:17 48:13 23:39
7. 636 Merten, Carolin 1986 W TH LG Erfurt e.V. 48:50 48:48 23:43

Seniorinnen W40
1. 783 Dahlbeck, Anna-Lina 1981 W NO TuS Xanten 36:40 36:40 18:13
2. 261 Tempelhagen, Hanna 1981 W HH Turnerbund Hamburg 36:58 36:57 18:20
3. 754 Englisch, Bettina 1979 W WÜ TSG 1845 Heilbronn 37:36 37:35 18:32
4. 127 Weishäupl, Miriam 1978 W BA LSG Karlsruhe 40:06 40:04 19:45
5. 703 Metz, Sarah 1978 W WE VfB Salzkotten 40:44 40:42 19:53
6. 469 Berens, Bernadette 1980 W RL Lauftreff Schweich 44:49 44:47 22:11
7. 576 Becker-Oehm, Sybille 1979 W SL SV GO! Saar 05 46:25 46:23 22:57

Seniorinnen W45
1. 265 Raatz, Simone 1976 W HE ASC Darmstadt 36:30 36:30 17:43
2. 515 Keck-Brengel, Julia 1974 W SL LA Team Saar 36:55 36:53 18:19
3. 471 Engel, Yvonne 1977 W RL Lauftreff Schweich 37:16 37:14 18:20
4. 682 Dörschel, Christl 1976 W WE SG Wenden 38:05 38:04 18:42
5. 551 Schumacher, Martina 1976 W SL LC Rehlingen 38:51 38:49 19:29
6. 676 Schmidt, Raija 1974 W WE LSF Münster 39:20 39:18 19:26
7. 740 Ochs, Katrin 1977 W WÜ LG Filder 39:22 39:21 19:51
8. 713 Geiger, Christine 1974 W WÜ LAC Degerloch 40:02 39:59 19:51
9. 620 Dörscher, Christine 1975 W SH Lauftreffverein Kiel-Ost 41:17 41:15 20:33
10. 787 Schiesser, Christina 1974 W HE SPIRIDON FRANKFURT 41:33 41:31 20:28
11. 132 Bauer-Köhler, Nicole 1973 W BA SCL Heel Baden-Baden 42:36 42:35 21:05
12. 767 Veith, Pamela 1973 W WÜ TSV Kusterdingen 42:55 42:52 20:57
13. 618 Becker, Verena 1977 W SH Lauftreffverein Kiel-Ost 43:44 43:42 21:42
14. 475 Leis, Katja 1976 W RL Lauftreff Schweich 44:49 44:45 22:07
15. 619 Diezmann, Verena 1977 W SH Lauftreffverein Kiel-Ost 45:04 45:01 22:14
16. 635 Maak, Josephine 1975 W TH LG Erfurt e.V. 54:54 54:52 26:37
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Lauf 3 Seniorinnen, Senioren
Seniorinnen W50
1. 646 Moesch, Angela 1969 W WE Laufgruppe Deiringsen 38:25 38:24 19:04
2. 280 Heinbach, Susanne 1971 W HE LG Wettenberg 40:17 40:16 20:09
3. 552 Seel, Claudia 1972 W SL LC Rehlingen 42:55 42:52 21:25
4. 368 Moddenborg, Petra 1972 W NO DJK Lowick 42:57 42:54 21:10
5. 284 Eiserbeck, Silke 1968 W HE Spiridon Frankfurt 43:13 43:12 21:13
6. 578 Herzog, Marion 1970 W SL SV GO! Saar 05 43:24 43:21 21:43
7. 419 Jäkel, Claudia 1970 W NO TuS 08 Lintorf 43:49 43:47 21:40
8. 786 Wetzenstein, Wiltrud 1970 W HE SPIRIDON FRANKFURT 44:36 44:33 22:16
9. 323 Martens, Vera 1969 W HE TV Waldstraße Wiesbaden 44:41 44:38 22:11
10. 351 Lischewski, Tanja 1969 W NI Team Laufrausch 45:07 45:03 22:28
11. 479 Thein, Stefanie 1972 W RL Lauftreff Schweich 45:45 45:43 22:40
12. 370 Willemsen, Helga 1969 W NO DJK Lowick 45:56 45:51 22:59
13. 584 Sausen, Heike 1969 W SL SV GO! Saar 05 46:50 46:47 23:15
14. 580 Klahm, Evi 1968 W SL SV GO! Saar 05 48:25 48:22 23:25
15. 542 Marx, Galina 1972 W SL LC Rehlingen 48:48 48:43 24:01
16. 442 Boger-Mickert, Maria 1969 W PF TSG Eisenberg 49:17 49:12 24:13
17. 525 Meiers, Steffi 1970 W SL LAG Saarbrücken 49:28 49:24 24:18
18. 443 Heilmann, Kerstin 1971 W PF TSG Eisenberg 50:33 50:29 25:06
19. 581 Köhler, Sabine 1970 W SL SV GO! Saar 05 50:49 50:46 25:07

Seniorinnen W55
1. 283 Baltruschat, Gabi 1967 W HE Spiridon Frankfurt 38:54 38:52 19:05
2. 733 Sigg-Sohn, Christine 1967 W WÜ LG Esslingen 39:50 39:48 19:19
3. 444 Matheis, Josefa 1966 W PF TSG Eisenberg 41:13 41:12 20:21
4. 432 Türk, Cornelia 1966 W NO TV Refrath 42:11 42:09 20:33
5. 285 Gelsema, Astrid 1967 W HE Spiridon Frankfurt 42:29 42:26 20:51
6. 236 Lahmann, Sabine 1964 W BE SCC Berlin 43:08 43:05 21:35
7. 693 Kerstein-Sutter, Anke 1963 W WE TSV Schloß Neuhaus 43:22 43:20 21:18
8. 631 Krause, Ute 1966 W SH Sport-Club Itzehoe 44:20 44:18 22:03
9. 604 Schäfer, Katrin 1966 W SN LSV Pirna e.V. 44:33 44:31 21:52
10. 289 Schreiber, Susanne 1965 W HE Spiridon Frankfurt 44:36 44:33 22:16
11. 425 Janz, Karin 1966 W NO TV Refrath 44:37 44:35 21:45
12. 369 Uebbing, Sylvia 1967 W NO DJK Lowick 44:54 44:50 22:26
13. 371 Jenke, Ute 1964 W NO DJK Novesia Neuss 45:19 45:17 22:25
14. 429 Rentergent, Carola 1963 W NO TV Refrath 45:28 45:25 22:27
15. 536 Bopp, Bettina 1966 W SL LC Rehlingen 46:01 45:57 22:51
16. 288 Röber, Michaela 1967 W HE Spiridon Frankfurt 48:47 48:44 24:04
17. 681 Ott, Gabriele 1967 W WE Recklinghäuser LC 50:17 50:16 24:35
19. 271 Bergmann, Sabine 1966 W HE Laufteam Kassel 53:17 53:13 25:53
DNS 582 Kont, Ayse 1967 W SL SV GO! Saar 05

Seniorinnen W60
1. 724 Vetter, Heidrun 1961 W WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 45:53 45:50 22:39
2. 675 Krell-Witte, Delia 1959 W WE LSF Münster 47:40 47:36 23:41
3. 560 Becker, Gerda 1959 W SL LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 48:12 48:10 23:31

Seniorinnen W65
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1. 723 Schwindt, Nicole 1957 W WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 44:33 44:30 22:14
2. 365 Hellenbrand, Lilo 1956 W NO DJK Gillrath 1911 44:55 44:52 22:27
3. 160 Sachs, Christine 1957 W BY LG Mettenheim 45:30 45:29 22:27
4. 537 Celette, Gabriele 1956 W SL LC Rehlingen 49:06 49:01 24:06
5. 589 Kapp, Karin 1954 W SL TV Lebach 1:02:17 1:02:1 30:15

Seniorinnen W70
1. 279 Göttnauer, Margret 1952 W HE LG Bad 47:37 47:33 23:38
2. 744 Vogl, Gudrun 1949 W WÜ LG Gäu Athletics 50:26 50:23 24:55
3. 480 Hartenberger, Lilo 1950 W RL LAZ Birkenfeld 54:11 54:07 27:13

Seniorinnen W75
1. 154 Bauer, Leni 1945 W BY LC Aichach 1:03:41 1:03:3 31:33

Senioren M50
1. 422 Mey, Markus 1971 M NO TV Eifeler Turnkraft Konzen 35:38 35:38 18:08
2. 340 Wilshusen, Matthias 1970 M NI Laufclub BlueLiner 36:13 36:12 18:08
3. 402 Schneider, Norbert 1968 M NO Rhein-Berg Runners 36:14 36:14 27:12
4. 763 Bender, Volker 1968 M WÜ TSG Schwäbisch Hall 36:55 36:54 18:08
5. 427 Kalmes, Oliver 1971 M NO TV Refrath 36:56 36:53 18:26
6. 652 Bruhns, Arnd 1969 M WE LC Solbad Ravensberg 37:11 37:10 18:33
7. 253 Nahrwold, Christian 1970 M HH Hamburg Running 37:14 37:13 18:32
8. 148 Metzger, Jochen 1969 M BA TV Gundelfingen 37:33 37:33 18:35
9. 653 Heidner, Uwe 1971 M WE LC Solbad Ravensberg 37:35 37:34 18:34
10. 165 Jäger, Sascha 1971 M BY LG Passau 37:37 37:36 18:27
11. 470 Engel, Dirk 1970 M RL Lauftreff Schweich 37:38 37:37 18:37
12. 293 Abiysolom, 1969 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 37:42 37:42 18:33
13. 528 Baldauf, Norbert 1969 M SL LC Rehlingen 38:05 38:04 19:03
14. 433 Wilmes, Heiko 1969 M NO TV Refrath 38:10 38:08 19:04
15. 400 Hörniss, Alexander 1970 M NO Rhein-Berg Runners 39:15 39:13 19:18
16. 201 Kadletz, Andreas 1969 M BY TSV 1910 Rannungen 39:23 39:20 19:10
17. 499 Schumacher, Jens 1969 M RL TG Konz 40:27 40:23 19:23
18. 463 Bailey, Bryan 1968 M RL LA TuS Mayen 41:08 41:06 20:13
19. 710 Maisch, Stephan 1971 M WÜ KSG Gerlingen 41:17 41:16 20:10
20. 135 Klychko, Olexiy 1971 M BA SCL Heel Baden-Baden 41:32 41:28 20:31
21. 680 Kulbartsch, Christian 1972 M WE Recklinghäuser LC 42:27 42:26 20:29
22. 516 Klahm, Michael 1969 M SL LA Team Saar 46:41 46:37 22:59
23. 510 Degel, Christian 1970 M SL LA Team Saar 52:32 52:26 26:08

Senioren M55
1. 430 Ritter, Johannes 1965 M NO TV Refrath 36:01 36:00 18:08
2. 158 Schmidt, Carsten 1967 M BY LG Haßberge 36:03 36:03 18:11
3. 689 Wissmann, Ingo 1966 M WE SV Brackwede 36:04 36:03 18:08
4. 141 Imbsweiler, Marcus 1967 M BA TSG 78 Heidelberg 36:10 36:10 18:08
5. 420 Jäkel, Robert 1964 M NO TuS 08 Lintorf 36:14 36:13 18:08
6. 765 Beil, Uwe 1966 M WÜ TSV Hossingen 36:20 36:19 18:08
7. 643 Peter, Jens 1966 M TH LV Altstadt 98 Nordhausen 36:37 36:37 18:09
8. 401 Koller, Martin 1966 M NO Rhein-Berg Runners 36:42 36:41 18:09
9. 156 Stecker, Harald 1965 M BY LG Allgäu 36:48 36:47 18:09
10. 404 Hesselmann, Jürgen 1965 M NO STV Hünxe 37:13 37:13 18:35
11. 789 Hansen, Rüdiger 1966 M HE LC Olympia 37:31 37:28 18:38
12. 247 Minge, Frank 1965 M BR LG Bremen-Nord 37:33 37:33 18:36
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13. 465 Nickenig, Andreas 1967 M RL LA TuS Mayen 37:36 37:34 18:37
14. 311 Riefer, Markus 1966 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 37:38 37:37 18:17
15. 691 Jandt, Detlef 1967 M WE TG Witten 1848 38:03 38:02 18:39
16. 488 Nolles, Alwin 1963 M RL LG Meulenwald Föhren 38:07 38:06 18:34
17. 592 Heck, Torsten 1966 M SL TV Saarwellingen 39:34 39:32 19:38
18. 506 Groß, Joachim 1965 M SL Grojos LTF Elversberg 40:30 40:28 19:57
19. 476 Olk, Winfried 1966 M RL Lauftreff Schweich 40:33 40:32 20:12
20. 489 Hertle, Peter 1967 M RL LG Rhein-Wied 41:27 41:25 19:56
21. 313 Seidel, Frank 1963 M HE SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 41:32 41:30 20:44
22. 702 Tahiri, Kadri 1967 M WE USC Bochum 41:43 41:43 20:34
23. 575 Ritter, Stephan 1965 M SL Run 4 Fun Bübingen 41:47 41:45 20:44
24. 143 Reisemann, Matthias 1963 M BA TSG 78 Heidelberg 41:50 41:47 20:16
25. 501 Fetzer, Frank 1966 M RL VfL Algenrodt 42:40 42:36 20:43
26. 482 Jonas, Wolfgang 1964 M RL LG Bernkastel/Wittlich 43:29 43:26 21:18
27. 464 Dietrich, Roland 1966 M RL LA TuS Mayen 43:39 43:37 21:01
28. 698 Förster, Eckhart 1964 M WE USC Bochum 43:49 43:45 21:42
29. 558 Krämer, Markus 1967 M SL LLG Wustweiler 44:14 44:10 21:42
30. 543 Marx, Jürgen 1966 M SL LC Rehlingen 45:11 45:07 22:06
31. 588 Biesel, Joachim 1965 M SL TV Lebach 45:13 45:10 21:50
32. 699 Gresch, Rolf 1964 M WE USC Bochum 45:22 45:19 22:50
33. 512 Hauck, Andreas 1965 M SL LA Team Saar 45:43 45:41 22:31
34. 522 Strobel, Thomas 1967 M SL LA Team Saar 45:45 45:40 22:45
35. 539 Gier, Reiner 1963 M SL LC Rehlingen 46:12 46:08 22:48
36. 507 Nieweling, Stefan 1965 M SL Grojos LTF Elversberg 46:38 46:35 19:57
37. 521 Schwarz, Martin 1966 M SL LA Team Saar 48:26 48:20 23:39

Senioren M60
1. 191 Hobmaier, Reinmund 1962 M BY PTSV Rosenheim 37:19 37:18 18:34
2. 157 Strobl, Helmut 1959 M BY LG Allgäu 37:57 37:55 18:38
3. 594 Merdon, Uwe 1962 M SN Citylauf-Verein Dresden 38:21 38:19 18:40
4. 721 Rapp, Martin 1959 M WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 38:43 38:42 19:11
5. 146 Mürb, Bernd 1962 M BA TV 1893 Rheinau 39:04 39:02 19:25
6. 714 Diedrich, Christian 1958 M WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 39:36 39:33 19:51
7. 428 Pütz, Hans-Dieter 1961 M NO TV Refrath 39:39 39:35 19:50
8. 483 Paulus, Walter 1961 M RL LG Bernkastel/Wittlich 40:02 40:00 19:40
9. 423 Buchmüller, Ulrich 1960 M NO TV Refrath 40:32 40:28 20:16
10. 595 Zentsch, Uwe 1962 M SN Citylauf-Verein Dresden 43:32 43:28 21:53
11. 424 Heisig, Markus 1960 M NO TV Refrath 43:46 43:44 21:37
12. 583 Kont, Nihat 1960 M SL SV GO! Saar 05 44:27 44:26 21:52
13. 492 Roitzheim, Franz 1962 M RL LG Vulkaneifel 44:48 44:45 22:20
14. 514 Hunsicker, Stefan 1959 M SL LA Team Saar 45:06 45:01 22:27
15. 366 Enk, Werner 1959 M NO DJK Lowick 45:18 45:15 21:44
16. 766 Ordenbach, Andreas 1961 M WÜ TSV Kusterdingen 47:06 47:02 23:06
17. 704 Nusko, Alois Hermann 1960 M WÜ Ausdauersportteam Süßen 59:24 59:19 29:43

Senioren M65
1. 278 Eckes, Peter 1956 M HE LG Bad 39:52 39:51 19:43
2. 206 Mann, Hugo 1954 M BY TSV Penzberg 40:21 40:19 19:56
3. 718 Knisel, Gerold 1957 M WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 40:32 40:30 20:12
4. 405 Hesselmann, Rolf 1957 M NO STV Hünxe 40:57 40:55 20:17
5. 195 Lang, Ludwig 1954 M BY SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 41:05 41:04 20:00
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6. 208 Geyer, Dr. Gerd 1956 M BY TV Bad Brückenau 41:37 41:36 20:12
7. 505 Thiry, Gerd 1955 M SL Bisttal-Runners 41:56 41:54 20:53
8. 540 Henkes, Michael 1957 M SL LC Rehlingen 42:00 41:58 20:24
9. 538 Dietrich, Jörg 1954 M SL LC Rehlingen 43:24 43:23 21:15
10. 678 Orlowski, Bernd 1957 M WE LV Oelde 43:30 43:28 20:50
11. 700 Mäder, Peter 1956 M WE USC Bochum 45:25 45:23 22:28
12. 196 Weps, Anton 1955 M BY SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 46:32 46:28 22:43
13. 587 Baldauf, Peter 1956 M SL TV Düppenweiler 52:00 51:58 24:38

Senioren M70
1. 193 Daudrich, Viktor 1950 M BY SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 42:53 42:49 21:13
2. 403 Hesselmann, Horst 1952 M NO STV Hünxe 44:36 44:35 22:13
3. 586 Huether, Franz 1952 M SL TV 1886 Bexbach 45:33 45:31 22:25
4. 474 Kremer, Ferdinand 1950 M RL Lauftreff Schweich 45:45 45:43 22:41
5. 503 Knieling, Hans 1949 M RL VfL Algenrodt 45:49 45:44 22:50
6. 745 Paschke, Arnold 1950 M WÜ LG Winterlingen 46:14 46:11 22:45
7. 175 Moll, Hans 1950 M BY LG Staffelsee Murnau 48:14 48:10 23:28
8. 378 Gellert, Georg 1949 M NO LAV Bad Godesberg 48:57 48:53 23:54
9. 504 Jakobs, Hans-Günter 1949 M SL Bisttal-Runners 49:50 49:47 24:19
10. 716 Gross, Alfred 1949 M WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 50:26 50:21 24:48
11. 526 Schmidt, Albert 1949 M SL LAG Saarbrücken 53:28 53:26 26:16
12. 788 Drißler, Rudolf 1951 M PF LANDAU RUNNING 55:10 55:06 27:28

Senioren M75
1. 194 Huber, Dr. Wolfgang 1945 M BY SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 47:41 47:37 23:39
2. 225 Kyborg, Horst 1947 M BE SC Siemensstadt Berlin 49:15 49:14 23:47
3. 717 Johnen, Walter 1945 M WÜ LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 50:54 50:50 24:52
4. 224 Klammer, Ewald 1947 M BE PSB 24 Berlin 51:57 51:53 25:20
5. 417 Fröde, Volker 1945 M NO TSV Viktoria Mülheim 56:31 56:28 27:13

Senioren M80
1. 352 Fromme, Klaus 1942 M NI VfL Oldenburg 50:40 50:35 25:06
2. 418 Kalweit, Siegfried 1942 M NO TSV Viktoria Mülheim 55:50 55:48 27:29
3. 485 Berger, Gunter 1941 M RL LG Bitburg-Prüm 1:04:13 1:04:0 31:17

Senioren M85
1. 353 Ehlers, Wilhelm 1935 M NO Alfterer Sportclub 1:06:59 1:06:5 32:50
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Lauf 1 Männer

1. TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen 1 1:29:56
409 Dahlke, Jonathan 29:11 M 1995
415 Schröder, Alexander 30:19 M 1990
411 Grommisch, Till 30:26 M 1999

2. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1 1:30:38
188 Wedel, Konstantin 29:31 M 1993
189 Zeus, Maximilian 30:33 M 1995
186 Ritter, Tobias 30:34 MJ U23 2000

3. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:30:54
292 Abele, Marius 30:09 MJ U23 2000
306 Kaufhold, Tristan 30:19 MJ U18 2006
300 Busch, Dirk 30:26 M40 1979

4. LG farbtex Nordschwarzwald 1 1:31:34
734 Benitz, Timo 30:11 M 1991
738 Steinsberger, Marc Corin 30:28 M 1993
737 Müller, Dominic 30:55 M 1989

5. LAZ Ludwigsburg 1 1:33:20
727 Großkopf, Julian 30:13 MJ U23 2000
728 Lauer, Kurt 30:54 MJ U20 2003
729 Mannsdörfer, Benjamin 32:13 M 1998

6. LG Nord Berlin 1 1:33:32
221 Bürger, Dan 30:30 M 1997
222 Michalk, Niels 31:24 M35 1987
220 Brill, Thilo 31:38 M 1997

7. TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen 2 1:34:06
414 Müller, Jonas 30:45 M 1998
412 Jeandrée, Julien 30:48 M 1994
784 Riestenpatt, Steffen 32:33 M 1997

8. SCC Berlin 1 1:34:25
243 Singer, Tobias 30:28 M 1989
241 Schucht, Theodor 31:42 MJ U20 2003
231 Göhler, Timo 32:15 M 1990

9. TSG 1845 Heilbronn 1 1:34:26
762 Uhlig, Dustin 30:20 M 1999
758 Junghans, Raphael 31:42 M 1999
757 Honecker, Andreas 32:24 M 1996
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10. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 2 1:34:35
291 Abele, Lukas 30:43 M 1997
315 Stuckhardt, Philipp 31:17 M 1991
308 Müller, Dominik 32:35 MJ U23 2000

11. Lauf-Club Euskirchen 1 1:34:53
374 Reihs, Yannick 29:43 M 1996
373 Küpper, Timo 31:02 M 1994
377 Seidenfaden, Markus 34:08 M 1994

12. LG Olympia Dortmund 1 1:34:54
666 Lindstrot, Henrik 31:22 MJ U20 2003
659 Franken, Lars 31:43 MJ U20 2004
669 Mohrdieck, Tarje 31:49 MJ U23 2000

13. Leichtathletikclub Kronshagen 1 1:34:55
628 Schwalm, Lars Christian 30:22 M 1997
624 Bäcker, Simon 30:59 M 1996
629 Theede, Mirco 33:34 M 1999

14. TSV SCHOTT Mainz 1 1:35:04
455 Barzen, Erik 31:31 M 1996
458 Riker, Tobias 31:42 M 1991
456 Jeckel, Daniel 31:51 M 1997

15. LAC Freiburg 1 1:35:12
113 Teklebrhan, Filmon 29:31 M 1996
110 Pfleiderer, Simon 32:48 M 1995
115 Weschle, Jonas 32:53 MJ U20 2004

16. LG Stadtwerke München 1 1:35:54
172 Ioannou-Nikolaides, Johann 31:35 MJ U23 2000
173 Lauchner, Stefan 31:45 M 1999
171 Gebisso, Hiob 32:34 M 1995

17. TC Fiko Rostock 1 1:36:05
332 Vogel, Johannes 30:20 M 1996
328 Kuntermann, Hannes 32:36 MJ U23 2002
329 Kuntermann, Mattes 33:09 MJ U20 2003

18. LG Region Karlsruhe 1 1:36:49
121 Jelden, Paul 31:15 M 1999
125 Zittel, Florian 32:31 MJ U23 2002
119 Grothe, Lennart 33:03 MJ U23 2001

19. LG Olympia Dortmund 2 1:36:56
655 Becker, Florian 32:09 MJ U20 2003
667 Lindstrot, Lennart 32:17 MJ U20 2003
656 Boeck, Noah 32:30 MJ U20 2004
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20. LLG Wustweiler 1 1:37:16
557 Klesen, Christopher 31:30 M 1997
556 Gebhard, Maximilian 32:48 MJ U23 2000
559 Weingarth, Philippe 32:58 M35 1984

21. Laufteam Kassel 1 1:37:32
274 Dieterich, Jakob 31:43 MJ U18 2005
273 Dieterich, Hannes 32:15 M 1996
275 Fischer, Pascal 33:34 M 1993

22. TV Waldstraße Wiesbaden 1 1:37:36
324 Paulien, Alex 32:15 MJ U23 2000
321 Bergmann, Nils 32:38 M 1998
320 Bauer, Clemens 32:43 MJ U18 2006

23. LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 1 1:37:59
561 Becker, Jan Lukas 29:04 M 1993
566 Lauck, Florian 32:55 M 1993
571 Weber, Thomas 36:00 M45 1975

24. Hamburg Running 1 1:38:21
255 Sprotte, Philipp 31:48 M35 1985
252 Kröger, Gerrit 32:22 M 1993
249 Dobberstein, Arthur 34:11 M 1999

25. LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 1 1:38:54
385 Rieck, Eliah 32:01 MJ U20 2004
381 Graw, Torsten 33:22 M 1991
384 Ortmann, Frederik 33:31 M 1992

26. LC Rehlingen 1 1:39:54
534 Blum, Tobias 29:20 M 1995
554 Zehfeld, Lennart 34:01 MJ U18 2005
549 Peter, Joshua 36:33 MJ U23 2002

27. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 3 1:40:01
303 Habtemichael, Evan 32:57 MJ U23 2001
296 Becker, Fynn 33:28 MJ U20 2003
298 Blandamura, Noah 33:36 MJ U18 2005

28. SCC Berlin 2 1:40:05
238 Schilff, Robin 32:30 MJ U23 2000
237 Mainusch, Oskar 33:30 MJ U20 2003
227 Berger, Rico 34:05 M35 1987

29. LAC Olympia 88 Berlin 1 1:40:30
217 Hüttig, Felix 32:15 MJ U23 2001
216 Herrig, Thorsten 33:00 M35 1987
218 Wallstab, Paul 35:15 MJ U23 2002
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30. LG Olympia Dortmund 3 1:40:57
670 Plümacher, Viktor 33:05 MJ U18 2005
663 Heitböhmer, Fabio 33:26 MJ U20 2004
672 Schiefer, Lucas 34:26 MJ U20 2004

31. Lüneburger SV 1 1:41:13
346 Dietrich, Mattis 31:25 MJ U23 2001
347 Meier, Nils-Hendrik 34:08 M 1999
345 Bockelmann, Leo 35:40 M 1993

32. Hamburger SV 1 1:41:27
256 Kemper, Julius 32:18 MJ U23 2002
257 Kühnel, Tom 34:24 MJ U20 2004
259 Schaller, Moritz 34:45 M 1994

33. Dresdner SC 1898 1 1:41:43
596 Friedrich, Felix 31:31 MJ U23 2002
599 Röhrig, Valentin 34:45 MJ U18 2005
600 Sato, Erik 35:27 MJ U18 2006

34. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 4 1:42:32
304 Harland, Jörn 33:44 M40 1981
305 Hümmer, Jannik 34:11 MJ U20 2004
307 Kehl, Thomas 34:37 M40 1978

35. Ayyo-Team Essen 1 1:42:32
361 Hoffmann, Malte 33:04 M 1998
358 Celik, Murat 34:06 M35 1983
360 Harrou, Issa 35:22 M40 1979

36. LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 2 1:43:08
383 Land, Jonas 33:50 MJ U23 2002
389 Spanier, René 33:59 M45 1977
380 Breunung, Dirk 35:19 M45 1976

37. LG Passau 1 1:43:27
164 Fruhmann, Stephan 32:49 M40 1979
162 Deckwerth, Stephan 34:53 M 1990
168 Siegerstetter, Markus 35:45 M 1988

38. Post-Sportverein Trier 1 1:46:06
496 Quint, Simon 34:20 MJ U20 2004
493 Adam, Philipp 35:23 MJ U20 2005
494 Decker, Louis 36:23 MJ U20 2005

39. Braunschweiger Laufclub 1 1:46:07
337 Soltmann, Ben 34:48 MJ U18 2005
334 Illiger, Louis 35:36 MJ U18 2005
335 Lefering, Sebastian 35:43 M 1996
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40. LAC Freiburg 2 1:47:09
101 Arnold, Simon 35:08 MJ U18 2005
107 Machnow, Tore 35:45 MJ U18 2005
108 Menze, Linus 36:16 MJ U20 2004

41. TLV Germania Überruhr 1 1:47:35
407 Hoffmann, Luca 32:49 MJ U23 2002
408 Komp, Leonhard 36:14 MJ U23 2004
406 Fleischer, Malte 38:32 MJ U23 2002

42. Hamburg Running 2 1:47:40
254 Santamarina Krings, Juan Fernando 34:58 M 1995
251 Krischke, David 36:12 M35 1987
250 Grieß, Andreas 36:30 M35 1987

43. LA Team Saar 1 1:48:26
509 Becker, Yves 33:41 M 1992
513 Hock, Luca 36:33 MJ U23 2000
519 Schöndorf, Timo 38:12 M45 1976

44. LT DSHS Köln 1 1:48:34
393 Müller, Christian 35:15 M 1992
392 Kremser, Fabian 35:38 M 1997
394 Schöder, Timm 37:41 M 1995

45. TSG 78 Heidelberg 1 1:48:39
144 Weng, Philipp 32:45 M 1995
142 Maier, Oliver 35:24 M45 1973
139 Bamler, Jannick 40:30 MJ U23 2002

46. LTV Obereichsfeld 1 1:48:46
639 Kroll, Christoph 35:09 M45 1976
641 Stöber, Simon 36:48 MJ U23 2000
642 Wieg, Mathias 36:49 M35 1985

47. TSV Straßberg 1 1:49:01
768 Friedrich, Simon 33:36 M 1988
769 Hermle, Dominik 34:50 M 1995
770 Straub, Markus 40:35 M35 1985

48. SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 1 1:49:27
613 Schubert, Aaron Nikolas 32:43 MJ U18 2005
611 Pölkner, Magnus 36:43 MJ U18 2006
607 Aeugle, Matti 40:01 MJ U18 2006

49. LAC Freiburg 3 1:51:29
109 Mihailowitsch, Tim 36:33 M 1999
105 Ettner, Florian 37:21 MJ U20 2004
112 Straßburg, Sebastian 37:35 M 1993
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50. Lauftreff Schweich 1 1:54:32
466 Adams, Matthias 34:25 M 1990
473 Jörg, Frederic 39:42 M35 1986
472 Hofer, Christian 40:25 M40 1982

51. LC Rehlingen 2 1:58:06
533 Biehl, Jan 36:35 MJ U18 2006
527 Agostini, Lucca 36:53 MJ U18 2006
546 Ney, Michael 44:38 M45 1974

Lauf 2 Frauen

1. LC Rehlingen 1 1:41:59
530 Benfares, Sara 32:29 WJ U23 2001
531 Benfares, Selma 34:44 W 1999
532 Benfares, Sofia 34:46 WJ U20 2004

2. SCC Berlin 1 1:43:57
229 Dörfel, Blanka 33:29 WJ U23 2002
230 Gerdes, Christina 34:40 W 1995
242 Siebert, Inken 35:48 WJ U23 2001

3. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1 1:44:52
178 Drexler, Franziska 34:41 WJ U18 2006
177 Bruckmayer, Hanna 34:59 WJ U23 2001
183 Ojstersek, Svenja 35:12 W 1994

4. Leichtathletikclub Kronshagen 1 1:45:52
627 Kümpers, Julia 34:38 W 1992
623 Adler, Nicole 35:21 W 1992
630 Timm, Svea 35:53 WJ U23 2001

5. LG Region Karlsruhe 1 1:47:37
123 Merkel, Lisa 34:46 WJ U20 2003
122 Kistner, Celine 35:12 WJ U23 2000
120 Haisch, Adeline 37:39 WJ U23 2000

6. SG Wenden 1 1:49:21
685 Pulte, Johanna 34:19 WJ U20 2003
683 Hacker, Judith 36:58 W 1994
682 Dörschel, Christl 38:04 W45 1976

7. TSG 1845 Heilbronn 1 1:49:33
760 Leibfried, Isabel 35:17 W 1991
759 Kraft, Marie 36:41 WJ U20 2004
754 Englisch, Bettina 37:35 W40 1979
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8. VfL Sindelfingen 1 1:50:04
775 Jurenka, Mia 35:16 WJ U23 2002
772 Bödi, Kim 36:36 WJ U23 2001
777 Weller, Marie 38:12 WJ U23 2000

9. LAZ Ludwigsburg 1 1:50:44
730 Möbus, Nicole 35:51 W35 1987
731 Röttinger, Anja 36:28 W35 1985
726 Burkhardt, Sandra 38:25 W 1993

10. MTG Mannheim 1 1:51:15
130 Lehnert, Kathrin 36:30 W 1995
129 Brunnée, Merle 36:39 W 1994
131 Müller, Sylvie 38:06 W 1991

11. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 2 1:51:53
181 Mlinzk, Luisa 35:59 WJ U23 2001
187 Stemmer, Franziska 37:29 W 1993
180 Hiss, Karla 38:25 WJ U18 2005

12. LC Rehlingen 2 1:52:31
550 Rödel, Hannah 36:37 WJ U20 2004
553 Welker, Katharina 37:05 WJ U23 2000
551 Schumacher, Martina 38:49 W45 1976

13. LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 1 1:52:35
390 Vernikov, Sonja 35:49 WJ U23 2001
388 Siebert, Nele 38:17 WJ U23 2001
387 Schneider, Celine 38:29 WJ U23 2004

14. KSG Gerlingen 1 1:52:43
712 Weis, Kira 35:10 WJ U20 2004
709 Maisch, Lisa 38:15 WJ U20 2005
708 Kircher, Pia 39:18 WJ U20 2004

15. LG Passau 1 1:53:19
167 Schultz, Eva 36:25 W 1995
169 Vogel, Jana 38:10 W 1992
163 Drexler, Anna 38:44 WJ U23 2002

16. Ayyo-Team Essen 1 1:53:40
357 Börner, Annika 36:31 W 1989
359 Gedwart, Joleen 36:36 W 1993
363 Wagner, Hannah 40:33 WJ U23 2000

17. Berliner SV 1892 1 1:53:49
215 Waldschmidt, Emma 36:55 WJ U23 2000
212 Gronde, Vivien 38:24 W 1998
213 Proba, Fiona 38:30 WJ U23 2000
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18. Spiridon Frankfurt 1 1:55:11
287 Moser, Tania 35:19 W 1990
290 Winter, Mona Lesly 38:21 W 1991
787 Schiesser, Christina 41:31 W45 1974

19. LA Team Saar 1 1:56:09
515 Keck-Brengel, Julia 36:53 W45 1974
520 Schuler, Joelle 39:21 WJ U23 2000
523 Theobald, Janina Sophie 39:55 WJ U23 2000

20. Lauftreff Schweich 1 1:56:37
471 Engel, Yvonne 37:14 W45 1977
468 Bauer, Michelle 38:01 W 1989
478 Schumacher, Sara 41:22 W 1994

21. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:57:47
309 Paoli, Constanze 38:48 WJ U20 2003
294 Amerschläger, Nessrin 38:49 WJ U23 2002
297 Blandamura, Lea 40:10 WJ U20 2003

22. LG Olympia Dortmund 1 1:59:42
673 Strebel, Maya 39:06 WJ U20 2003
661 Gövert, Marie 40:04 WJ U20 2003
657 Bruhns, Malin 40:32 WJ U20 2004

23. SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 1 2:00:45
612 Roßner, Jule 38:43 WJ U18 2005
609 Heydenreich, Chiara-Josephine 40:43 WJ U18 2006
610 Lötzsch, Finnja 41:19 WJ U18 2005

24. LG Olympia Dortmund 2 2:06:48
668 Meyer-Piton, Marie Sylvie 41:36 WJ U18 2005
658 Faßbender, Luca-Lynn 42:12 WJ U20 2004
664 Kernich, Lara 43:00 WJ U18 2006

25. Lauftreffverein Kiel-Ost 1 2:09:58
620 Dörscher, Christine 41:15 W45 1975
618 Becker, Verena 43:42 W45 1977
619 Diezmann, Verena 45:01 W45 1977

26. SV GO! Saar 05 1 2:10:04
579 Jülch, Ann-Cathrine 40:39 W 1989
577 Bultel, Valérie 43:02 W 1992
576 Becker-Oehm, Sybille 46:23 W40 1979

27. Lauftreff Schweich 2 2:13:16
467 Anell, Simone 43:44 W 1990
475 Leis, Katja 44:45 W45 1976
469 Berens, Bernadette 44:47 W40 1980
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28. LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 1 2:16:02
562 Becker, Louisa 42:17 W 1996
565 Kipper, Lisa-Maria 42:56 W 1988
564 John, Paula 50:49 WJ U20 2004
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Lauf 1 Männer

Mannschaft M35
1. Hamburg Running 1 1:44:30
255 Sprotte, Philipp 31:48 Senioren M35 1985
251 Krischke, David 36:12 Senioren M35 1987
250 Grieß, Andreas 36:30 Senioren M35 1987

2. LTV Obereichsfeld 1 1:55:04
642 Wieg, Mathias 36:49 Senioren M35 1985
638 Jakob, Benjamin 36:56 Senioren M35 1985
637 Heddergott, Martin 41:19 Senioren M35 1983

Mannschaft M40/45
1. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:38:47
300 Busch, Dirk 30:26 Senioren M40 1979
304 Harland, Jörn 33:44 Senioren M40 1981
307 Kehl, Thomas 34:37 Senioren M40 1978

2. LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 1 1:45:48
389 Spanier, René 33:59 Senioren M45 1977
380 Breunung, Dirk 35:19 Senioren M45 1976
382 Hollain, Rolf 36:30 Senioren M45 1975

3. LSG Sbr.-Sulzbachtal 1 1:51:03
571 Weber, Thomas 36:00 Senioren M45 1975
567 Müller, Matthias 36:29 Senioren M45 1973
568 Münnich, Martin 38:34 Senioren M45 1976
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Mannschaft MJU 18
1. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:39:18
306 Kaufhold, Tristan 30:19 männliche Jugend U18 2006
298 Blandamura, Noah 33:36 männliche Jugend U18 2005
302 Erdniß, Jonathan 35:23 männliche Jugend U18 2006

2. LG Olympia Dortmund 1 1:42:21
670 Plümacher, Viktor 33:05 männliche Jugend U18 2005
662 Gröver, Paul 34:27 männliche Jugend U18 2005
660 Franken, Nils 34:49 männliche Jugend U18 2006

3. LC Rehlingen 1 1:47:29
554 Zehfeld, Lennart 34:01 männliche Jugend U18 2005
533 Biehl, Jan 36:35 männliche Jugend U18 2006
527 Agostini, Lucca 36:53 männliche Jugend U18 2006

4. Dresdner SC 1898 1 1:48:16
599 Röhrig, Valentin 34:45 männliche Jugend U18 2005
600 Sato, Erik 35:27 männliche Jugend U18 2006
597 John, Pascal 38:04 männliche Jugend U18 2005

5. Braunschweiger Laufclub 1 1:49:13
337 Soltmann, Ben 34:48 männliche Jugend U18 2005
334 Illiger, Louis 35:36 männliche Jugend U18 2005
333 Fellner, Moritz 38:49 männliche Jugend U18 2005

6. LAC Freiburg 1 1:49:14
101 Arnold, Simon 35:08 männliche Jugend U18 2005
107 Machnow, Tore 35:45 männliche Jugend U18 2005
111 Rohrer, Nils 38:21 männliche Jugend U18 2005

7. SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 1 1:49:27
613 Schubert, Aaron Nikolas 32:43 männliche Jugend U18 2005
611 Pölkner, Magnus 36:43 männliche Jugend U18 2006
607 Aeugle, Matti 40:01 männliche Jugend U18 2006
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Mannschaft MJU 20
1. LG Olympia Dortmund 1 1:35:14
666 Lindstrot, Henrik 31:22 männliche Jugend U20 2003
659 Franken, Lars 31:43 männliche Jugend U20 2004
655 Becker, Florian 32:09 männliche Jugend U20 2003

2. LG Olympia Dortmund 2 1:38:13
667 Lindstrot, Lennart 32:17 männliche Jugend U20 2003
656 Boeck, Noah 32:30 männliche Jugend U20 2004
663 Heitböhmer, Fabio 33:26 männliche Jugend U20 2004

3. Post-Sportverein Trier 1 1:46:06
496 Quint, Simon 34:20 männliche Jugend U20 2004
493 Adam, Philipp 35:23 männliche Jugend U20 2005
494 Decker, Louis 36:23 männliche Jugend U20 2005

4. LAC Freiburg 1 1:46:30
115 Weschle, Jonas 32:53 männliche Jugend U20 2004
108 Menze, Linus 36:16 männliche Jugend U20 2004
105 Ettner, Florian 37:21 männliche Jugend U20 2004

Mannschaft U 23
1. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1 1:33:38
186 Ritter, Tobias 30:34 männliche Jugend U23 2000
176 Brem, Benedikt 31:21 männliche Jugend U23 2000
184 Prater, Tobias 31:43 männliche Jugend U23 2002

2. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:35:41
292 Abele, Marius 30:09 männliche Jugend U23 2000
308 Müller, Dominik 32:35 männliche Jugend U23 2000
303 Habtemichael, Evan 32:57 männliche Jugend U23 2001

3. TLV Germania Überruhr 1 1:47:35
407 Hoffmann, Luca 32:49 männliche Jugend U23 2002
408 Komp, Leonhard 36:14 männliche Jugend U23 2004
406 Fleischer, Malte 38:32 männliche Jugend U23 2002

Lauf 2 Frauen
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Mannschaft W35/45
1. LAZ Ludwigsburg 1 1:53:16
730 Möbus, Nicole 35:51 Seniorinnen W35 1987
731 Röttinger, Anja 36:28 Seniorinnen W35 1985
732 Salzwedel, Sophia 40:57 Seniorinnen W35 1987

2. Lauftreff Schweich 1 2:06:46
471 Engel, Yvonne 37:14 Seniorinnen W45 1977
475 Leis, Katja 44:45 Seniorinnen W45 1976
469 Berens, Bernadette 44:47 Seniorinnen W40 1980

3. Lauftreffverein Kiel-Ost 1 2:09:58
620 Dörscher, Christine 41:15 Seniorinnen W45 1975
618 Becker, Verena 43:42 Seniorinnen W45 1977
619 Diezmann, Verena 45:01 Seniorinnen W45 1977

WU18 Mannschaft
1. LG TELIS FINANZ Regensburg 1 1:56:50
178 Drexler, Franziska 34:41 weibliche Jugend U18 2006
180 Hiss, Karla 38:25 weibliche Jugend U18 2005
182 Müller, Hanna 43:44 weibliche Jugend U18 2005

2. SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 1 2:00:45
612 Roßner, Jule 38:43 weibliche Jugend U18 2005
609 Heydenreich, Chiara-Josephine 40:43 weibliche Jugend U18 2006
610 Lötzsch, Finnja 41:19 weibliche Jugend U18 2005

3. LG Olympia Dortmund 1 2:08:03
668 Meyer-Piton, Marie Sylvie 41:36 weibliche Jugend U18 2005
664 Kernich, Lara 43:00 weibliche Jugend U18 2006
674 Wrede, Ricarda 43:27 weibliche Jugend U18 2005
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WU20 Mannschaft
1. KSG Gerlingen 1 1:52:43
712 Weis, Kira 35:10 weibliche Jugend U20 2004
709 Maisch, Lisa 38:15 weibliche Jugend U20 2005
708 Kircher, Pia 39:18 weibliche Jugend U20 2004

2. LC Rehlingen 1 1:58:24
532 Benfares, Sofia 34:46 weibliche Jugend U20 2004
550 Rödel, Hannah 36:37 weibliche Jugend U20 2004
547 Nickels, Emma 47:01 weibliche Jugend U20 2005

3. LG Olympia Dortmund 1 1:59:42
673 Strebel, Maya 39:06 weibliche Jugend U20 2003
661 Gövert, Marie 40:04 weibliche Jugend U20 2003
657 Bruhns, Malin 40:32 weibliche Jugend U20 2004

4. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 2:01:15
309 Paoli, Constanze 38:48 weibliche Jugend U20 2003
297 Blandamura, Lea 40:10 weibliche Jugend U20 2003
312 Schneider, Anne 42:17 weibliche Jugend U20 2006

WU23 Mannschaft
1. SCC Berlin 1 1:46:05
229 Dörfel, Blanka 33:29 weibliche Jugend U23 2002
242 Siebert, Inken 35:48 weibliche Jugend U23 2001
232 Hemeling, Lucia Katharina 36:48 weibliche Jugend U23 2002

2. VfL Sindelfingen 1 1:50:04
775 Jurenka, Mia 35:16 weibliche Jugend U23 2002
772 Bödi, Kim 36:36 weibliche Jugend U23 2001
777 Weller, Marie 38:12 weibliche Jugend U23 2000

3. LAZ PUMA Rhein-Sieg 1 1:52:35
390 Vernikov, Sonja 35:49 weibliche Jugend U23 2001
388 Siebert, Nele 38:17 weibliche Jugend U23 2001
387 Schneider, Celine 38:29 weibliche Jugend U23 2004

4. Berliner SV 1892 1 1:55:02
215 Waldschmidt, Emma 36:55 weibliche Jugend U23 2000
213 Proba, Fiona 38:30 weibliche Jugend U23 2000
214 Rogoll, Elisabeth 39:37 weibliche Jugend U23 2000

Lauf 3 Seniorinnen, Senioren
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Mannschaft Senioren M50/55
1. TV Refrath 1 1:51:01
430 Ritter, Johannes 36:00 Senioren M55 1965
427 Kalmes, Oliver 36:53 Senioren M50 1971
433 Wilmes, Heiko 38:08 Senioren M50 1969

2. Rhein-Berg Runners 1 1:52:08
402 Schneider, Norbert 36:14 Senioren M50 1968
401 Koller, Martin 36:41 Senioren M55 1966
400 Hörniss, Alexander 39:13 Senioren M50 1970

3. SSC Hanau-Rodenbach 1 1:56:49
311 Riefer, Markus 37:37 Senioren M55 1966
293 Abiysolom, Habtemichael 37:42 Senioren M50 1969
313 Seidel, Frank 41:30 Senioren M55 1963

4. LA TuS Mayen 1 2:02:17
465 Nickenig, Andreas 37:34 Senioren M55 1967
463 Bailey, Bryan 41:06 Senioren M50 1968
464 Dietrich, Roland 43:37 Senioren M55 1966

5. LC Rehlingen 1 2:09:19
528 Baldauf, Norbert 38:04 Senioren M50 1969
543 Marx, Jürgen 45:07 Senioren M55 1966
539 Gier, Reiner 46:08 Senioren M55 1963

6. USC Bochum 1 2:10:47
702 Tahiri, Kadri 41:43 Senioren M55 1967
698 Förster, Eckhart 43:45 Senioren M55 1964
699 Gresch, Rolf 45:19 Senioren M55 1964

7. LA Team Saar 1 2:17:58
522 Strobel, Thomas 45:40 Senioren M55 1967
512 Hauck, Andreas 45:41 Senioren M55 1965
516 Klahm, Michael 46:37 Senioren M50 1969

Mannschaft Senioren M60/M90
1. LAV Stadtwerke Tübingen 1 1:58:45
721 Rapp, Martin 38:42 Senioren M60 1959
714 Diedrich, Christian 39:33 Senioren M60 1958
718 Knisel, Gerold 40:30 Senioren M65 1957

2. TV Refrath 1 2:03:47
428 Pütz, Hans-Dieter 39:35 Senioren M60 1961
423 Buchmüller, Ulrich 40:28 Senioren M60 1960
424 Heisig, Markus 43:44 Senioren M60 1960

3. SVG Ruhstorf/Rott 1 2:10:21
195 Lang, Ludwig 41:04 Senioren M65 1954
193 Daudrich, Viktor 42:49 Senioren M70 1950
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196 Weps, Anton 46:28 Senioren M65 1955

Mannschaft Seniorinnen W50/W90
1. Spiridon Frankfurt 1 2:04:30
283 Baltruschat, Gabi 38:52 Seniorinnen W55 1967
285 Gelsema, Astrid 42:26 Seniorinnen W55 1967
284 Eiserbeck, Silke 43:12 Seniorinnen W50 1968

2. TV Refrath 1 2:12:09
432 Türk, Cornelia 42:09 Seniorinnen W55 1966
425 Janz, Karin 44:35 Seniorinnen W55 1966
429 Rentergent, Carola 45:25 Seniorinnen W55 1963

3. DJK Lowick 1 2:13:35
368 Moddenborg, Petra 42:54 Seniorinnen W50 1972
369 Uebbing, Sylvia 44:50 Seniorinnen W55 1967
370 Willemsen, Helga 45:51 Seniorinnen W50 1969

4. LC Rehlingen 1 2:17:32
552 Seel, Claudia 42:52 Seniorinnen W50 1972
536 Bopp, Bettina 45:57 Seniorinnen W55 1966
542 Marx, Galina 48:43 Seniorinnen W50 1972

5. SPIRIDON FRANKFURT 2 2:17:50
786 Wetzenstein, Wiltrud 44:33 Seniorinnen W50 1970
289 Schreiber, Susanne 44:33 Seniorinnen W55 1965
288 Röber, Michaela 48:44 Seniorinnen W55 1967

6. SV GO! Saar 05 1 2:18:30
578 Herzog, Marion 43:21 Seniorinnen W50 1970
584 Sausen, Heike 46:47 Seniorinnen W50 1969
580 Klahm, Evi 48:22 Seniorinnen W50 1968

7. TSG Eisenberg 1 2:20:53
444 Matheis, Josefa 41:12 Seniorinnen W55 1966
442 Boger-Mickert, Maria 49:12 Seniorinnen W50 1969
443 Heilmann, Kerstin 50:29 Seniorinnen W50 1971
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